Description

COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Amount

Authority

Effective

Adopted

Reference

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER (WEIGHTS & MEASURES)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:

1. Pesticide Use Enforcement Annual Registration

Pest Control Business $38.00 FAC 11734 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res # 2023-0309
Structural Pest Control Operator $10.00 FAC 15204 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Pest Control Advisor
(Resident County) $10.00 FAC 12034 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
(Second County) $5.00 FAC 12034 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Pest Control Pilots
(Resident County) $10.00 FAC 11923 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
(Second County) $5.00 FAC 11923 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Maintenance (Landscape) Gardener $25.00 FAC 11734 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Farm Labor Contractors $38.00 LC 1695 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res # 2023-0309
2. Pest Exclusion-Plant Quarantine
Phytosanitary Certification
(Regular) $60.00 per certification FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
(High Intensity) $89.00 per certification FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
(Field Inspection) $55.00 per hour FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res #2020-0198
(Growing-Season Seed Inspection) $55.00 per hour FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res #2020-0198
(CQOC) $12.00 FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Other Services-hrly $55.00 BOARD 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Quarantine Compliance Certification $22.00 per certification FAC 5202-5204 7/1/2016 4/26/2016 Res #2016-0278

OVERTIME STATEMENT:

All hourly FEES will be charged at a rate of 1.5 that of the fee after 5:00 p.m., on
fee is set by law, regulation, ordinance, etc.

weekends, or holidays, unless the maximum

3. Pest Management Vertebrate Pest Control

Diphacinone-treated grain .01 $2.20 per Lb* FAC 6027.5 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Diphacinone-treated grain .005 $2.00 per Lb* FAC 6027.5 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Diphacinone-treated grain/wax block .005 $2.35 per Lb*** FAC 6027.5 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Gas Cartridges $3.70 each** FAC 6027.5 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res # 2023-0309
*Additional $0.50/Ib. Surcharge-CDFA FAC 6027.5
**Additional $0.16/cartridge Surcharge-CDFA FAC 6027.5
***Additional $0.50/block Surcharge-CDFA FAC 6027.5
Ca. sales tax will be charged on all sales
3. Miscellaneous
Research Authorizations
(Crop Destruction Confirmation) $125.00 per test site FAC 12829 7/1/2001 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
CONSUMER PROTECTION REGULATION
1. Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable
Quality Control Certification
Packinghouse and Cold Storage Inspection $.023 per container FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
$20.00 minimum FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Field Inspection $.034 per container FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
$32.00 minimum FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Out-of-State By-products Permit $.80 per ton FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
$20.00 minimum FAC 42793 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Seedless Mandarin Registration $10.00 FAC 29812 7/1/2015 2014-15 Res #2015-0231
2. Direct Marketing
Certified Producer Certificate (Hourly) $55.00 FAC 47020 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
(Additional Embossed Originals) $2.25 each FAC 47020 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212
Certified Farmers Market Cert (Hourly) $55.00 FAC 47020 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
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Description

COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
’ SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Amount

Authority

Effective

Adopted

Reference

SPECIAL SERVICES

$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)

1. Apiary
Apiary -Inspector (hourly per inspector) $55.00 FAC 29195 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Annual Registration $0.00 FAC 29044 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309
Apiary Inspection - Colony Strength $47.50 per insp. hour FAC 29195 9/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0471
2. Nursery
Industrial Hemp - hourly charge $55.00 FAC 81005 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res # 2023-0309
3. Other Services $51.50 per hour (No fee established, Board 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res #2020-0198
inspection is
voluntary, non-mandated, and
requested)
OTHER PROGRAMS
1. Weighing and Measuring Instruments
Commercial Device Annual Registration
Electric submeter* $100.00/Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res# 2020-0198
$3.00/Meter (no cap/location)
Vapor submeter* $100.00/Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res# 2020-0198
$4.00/Meter (no cap/location)
Water submeter*® $100.00/Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$2.00/Meter (no cap/location)
Electrical Vehicle Supply Equipment* (EVSE) $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2020 4/28/2020 Res#2020-0198
$20.00/EVSE ($1,000 cap/location)
Compressed Natural Gas Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Compressed Natural Gas Meter** Effective 01/01/2020 per BPC $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2020 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
12240 $125.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Liquidfied Natural Gas Meter** Effective 01/01/2020 per $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2020 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
BPC 12240 $125.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Computing Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
$23.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Counter Scale ** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Dormant scale-small** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Fabric/Cordage/Wire Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Hanging Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Small Hopper/Tank Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Prescription/Jewelry Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
$80.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Portable Platform Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Retail Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Retail Motor Fuel Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
RMF High Volume** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Retail Water Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/Meter ($1,000 cap/location)
Small Monorail Scale** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$20.00/scale ($1,000 cap/location)
Taxi Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
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Description

COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
’ SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Amount

Authority

Effective

Adopted

Reference

set by law,
regulation, ordinance, etc.

after 5:00 p.m., on weekends, or holidays unless the maximum fee is

Vehicle Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
$75.00/Meter (no cap/location)
Wholesale Meter** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$25.00/Meter (no cap/location)

Hanging Scales not more than 250 Ibs. capacity, $0 Business Location BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892

carried into office** Plus $20/scale

Computing Scales not more than 250 Ibs. capacity, carried into office** $0 Business Location BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268

Plus $23/scale

Bottle filler (LPG)*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
$185/Filler (no cap/location)

Dormant Scale*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$150/scale (no cap/location)

Medium Hopper/Tank Scale*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$150/scale (no cap/location)

Liquified Gas Meter (LPG)*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res# 2019-0268
$185/Meter (no cap/location)

Large Monorail Scale*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$150/scale (no cap/location)

Small Livestock Scale*** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2015 5/19/2015 Res# 2015-0309
$100/scale (no cap/location)

Large Hopper/Tank Scale**** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$250/scale (no cap/location)

Large Livestock Scale**** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 7/1/2015 5/19/2015 Res# 2015-0309
$150/scale (no cap/location)

Railway Truck Scale**** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$250/scale (no cap/location)

Vehicle Scale**** $100.00/ Business Location Plus BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892
$250/scale (no cap/location)

Fumigation Scales $0.00/Business fee & $0.00/scale fee BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892

Milk Tanks $0.00/Business fee & $0.00/tank fee BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892

Fee Waived Devices $0.00/Business fee & $0.00/device fee BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892

Non-Commercial Device Registration - Hourly $55.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0309

Requested testing of commercial devices $ per DMS policy letter BPC 12240 1/1/2012 11/6/2010 Res# 2010-0892

Includes CDFA Admin Fee-held in trust for State

*Category 1 -$0.50 per device BPC 12241

**Category 2 -$2.20 per device BPC 12241

***Category 3 -$16.00 per device BPC 12241

***%Category 4 -$24.00 per device BPC 12241

2. Biosolids

Management Permit $250.00 Board 3/11/1997 1996-97 Ord #4-25-1325

Land Spreading Site Plan $350.00 (including Nutrient Board 3/11/1997 1996-97 Ord #4-25-1325

Management Plan)

Appeal of Denial of Permit or Plan $200.00 Board 3/11/1997 1996-97 Ord #4-25-1325

Laboratory Analysis Actual Costs Charge Board 3/11/1997 1996-97 Ord #4-25-1325

Monitoring of Applications $46.00 per hour Board 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212

3. Copying of Public Records

Hard Copies (10 copies or less= n/c) $0.15 per copy Board 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212

Custom Generation of Computer Database $146.00 per hour Board 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res #2005-0212

Note: All FEES (non hourly) will be doubled Doubled Board 1/7/2005 2001-02 Res# 2005-0212

[ FAC = Food and Agricultural Code; LC = Labor Code; BPC = Business and Professions Code ]
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’ SCHEDULE OF FEES

COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA

FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Reference
ASSESSOR
1. Planning Application Fees
Certificate of Compliance $168.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Lot Line Adjustments $252.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Local Agency Formation Committee (LAFCO) $126.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Williamson Act
(Program Entry) $126.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Notice of Non-Renewal) $63.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Cancellation) $462.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
2. Public Works
Final Tract Maps $1,344.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Parcel Maps Final $336.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
3. Regular Fees
General Public Inquiries - Research/Appearances $84/hr Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Copy & Mail Tax Documents $28/ea Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
DMV Searches (boat) $21/ea Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Tax Estimates $63/ea Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Request to Segregate/Combine Parcels $168.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
Parcel Maps-Waiver Approved $336.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Residential) $10.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Commercial/Industrial) $84/hr $21.00 min. Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Electronic File of Assessor’s Map) $100.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
(Out-of-State Audit Travel Maximum Daily Per Diem Travel) $644.00 Board 5/9/2006 Res #2006-0322
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
’ SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
AUDITOR/CONTROLLER
Claims Warrant $2.50 per system warrant Federal 2 CFR 225
Claims Manual Warrant $12.50 Federal 2 CFR 225
Payroll $51.00 per employee Federal 2 CFR 225
ADP $122.00 per employee Federal 2 CFR 225
Accountant Auditor | $59.00/HR Federal 2014 4/29/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant Auditor 11 $67.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant Auditor 111 $74.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant | $54.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant IT $59.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant 111 $66.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Accountant ITI-K $70.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Analyst Staff Services I $54.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Assistant Payroll Manager $55.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Chief of Accounting Systems $91.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Chief of Financial Reporting and Audits $100.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Chief Revenue Officer $91.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
County Financial Technician [ $34.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
County Financial Technician 11 $38.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
County Financial Technician II1 $39.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Payroll Clerk $36.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Payroll Manager $70.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Principal Accountant Auditor $80.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
Secretary 11 $44.00/HR Federal 2014 4/22/2014 2 CFR 225
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
1. Documents (Copy Charges)
Hard Copy, First Page $0.50 Board
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5”x 117 $0.10 Board
Cassette or CD Copy of Minutes $7.50 Board
Certification of Copies $1.75 GC GC 26833
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i) COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OFFICE

1. Weed Management Area - Site Treatment

Site treatment up to 3 acres $50.00 Board 1/1/2010 12/8/2009 Rest# 2009-1043
Site treatment of 4 or more acres — per acre $15.00 Board 1/1/2010 12/8/2009 Rest# 2009-1043

2. Documents (Copy Charge)

Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5”x 117 $0.10 Board 7/1/2002 2002-03 Rest# 2002-0182
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Description

%) COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Amount Authority

Effective

Adopted

Reference

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

1. Documents (Copy Charge)

Hard Copy, First Page $0.50 Board
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5”x 117 $0.10 Board
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
COUNTY COUNSEL
1. Documents (Copy Charges)
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5 x 117 $0.10 Board
1. Documents (Copy Charges)
Appeal Hearing Fee $500.00 Board 05/10/22 5/10/2022 Res #2022-0377
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
CLERK/RECORDER
Marriage License $93.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #2006-0368
Confidential Marriage License $95.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #2006-0368
Duplicate Marriage License $62.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #2006-0368
Issuance of Authority to Marry and Oath of Office $64.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #2006-0368
Notary Bond Filings $55.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #2006-0368
Filing and Indexing a Fictitious Business Name Statement:
(For the first business name or partner name.) $45.00 Board 5/23/2006 B & P 17929
Ord #2739
(For Each Additional Business Name or Partner) $7.00 Board 5/23/2006 B &P 17929
Ord #2739
Statement of Abandonment of Use of Fictitious Name $30.00 Board 5/23/2006 B & P 17929(B)
Ord #2739
Statement of Withdrawal from Partnership Operating Under Fictitious $30.00 Board 5/23/2006 B & P 179290
Business Name Ord #2739
Filing a Power of Attorney for Admitted Surety & Revocation $30.00 Board GC 26855.1
GC 26855.3
Ord #2739
(If more than one name designated, per name) $10.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Res #206-0368
Records Search (minimum) ($69/per hour) Minimum 1/4 hour charge $17.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
$17.00 Res #206-0368
Environmental Impact Reports-Clerk’s Handling Fee for Notice of $58.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
Exemption and Notice of Determination Res #206-0368
Preliminary 20 Day Notice $58.00 GC 27381
Printed List of Fictitious
(Monthly Printout) $25.00 Board 5/10/2006 Res #2006-0321
(Weekly Printout) $35.00 Board 5/10/2006 Res #2006-0321
(Diskette — Monthly) $55.00 Board 5/10/2006 Res #2006-0321
(CD — Monthly) $55.00 Board 5/10/2006 Res #2006-0321
(Fax Transmissions) $7.00 GC 54985
(Sale of CD-ROM disk (Month) or FTP Format of Digital $450.00 GC 54985
Images) GC 27366
Subscription Fee (Monthly) Internet Access to:
(Information Services) $780.00 GC 27361
GC 27366
(Hourly Billing Charge For Special Information Requests of $69/hr GC 54985
Searches (Minimum % hr Charge)
Single Title Legal Document
(First Page) $21.00 State GC 27361
(Each Additional Page) $3.00 State GC 27361
(Real Estate Fraud Prosecution Fee if Applicable)
Preliminary Change of Ownership if Applicable $20.00 State GC 27361
Survey Monument Fee $10.00 State GC 27585
Multiple Title (Each Title, if Two or more Documents are Incorporated $21.00 State GC 27361
in one Document)
Penalty Print (Extra for Each Page Upon Which Penalty Type Appears $1.00 State GC27361.2
More Than 22 Characters to an Inch)
Release of Tax Liens for State, County and City $19.00 State GC 27361.3
Financing Statements
(Flat Fee for 1 — 2 Pages of Standard California Form) $12.00 State UCC 9407
(Flat Fee for 3 or More Pages of Standard California Form) $22.00 State UCC 9407
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
Maps

(For the First Page of Each Map) $8.00 State GC 27366

(82.00 For Each Additional Page of Same Map) $2.00 State GC 27366
Military Records No Charge State GC 27381
Extra Indexing and Additional Names

(For Each Additional Reference in the Body of a Document That $1.00 State GC 27361.2

has to be Indexed)

(Additional Fee Will be Charged for Each Group of 10 Names of $1.00 State GC 27361.8

Fractional Portion Thereof After the Initial Group of 10 Names

that has to be Indexed)

Filing Certificate of Registration Photocopier

(To be Accompanied by $5,000 Surety Bond (includes filing and $203.00 State B&P 22453

recording fees))

(Fee for Additional Cards) $10.00 State B&P 22453
Filing Certificate of Registration Process Server

(To be Accompanied by $2,000 Surety Bond(includes filing and $138.00 State B&P 22353.1

recording fees))

(Fee for Additional Cards) $10.00 State B&P 22353.1
Filing Certificate of Registration Unlawful Detainer Assistant to be $203.00 State B&P 6400
Accompanied by $25,000 Surety Bond (includes filing and recording B&P 6401
Legal Document Assistant to be accompanied by $25,000 Surety Bond $203.00 State B&P 6400
Certified Copies of:

(Birth Certificate) $28.00 State GC 27365

(Marriage License) $15.00 State GC 27365

(Death Certificate) $21.00 State GC 27365
Environmental Impact Reports

(Negative Declaration, no Certificate of Exemption) $2,210.00 State F&G711.4

(EIR Prepared Report, no Fee Exemption) $3,069.75 State F&G711.4
Certified Copy, Searches and Certification of no Record of a $15.00 State H&S 10606, 114
Conformed Document ( A self-addressed, stamped envelop must be $1.00 Board 5/23/2006 Ord #3328
enclosed) Res #2006-0368

GC 27375
Film Images $0.06 Board 5/10/2006 Res #2006-0321
State GC #54985
GC 27361
Certificate in Proof of Authority of Surety Co. $10.00 Board 5/23/2006 Res #2006-0368
State GC #26855.3
GC #995.640
Appointment of Humane Officer $10.00 Board 5/23/2006 Res #2006-0368
CC 607.f
Certificate of Capacity of Public Official $10.00 Board 5/23/2006 Res #2006-0368
State GC 26852
All Papers

(Charge is Not Elsewhere Proved Other than Official Bonds or $5.00 Board 5/23/2006 Res #2006-0368

Certificates of Appointment) State GC #26850

(Affidavit of Publication of Notice of Dissolution of Partnership) $2.25 Board 5/23/2006 Res #2006-0368

State GC #26850

Notification Fee Will be Charged for Each Debtor or Debtors Attorney $13.00 State GC #27295.5
to be Notified of an Involuntary Lien or Judgment Recorded Affecting GC #27387
Debtor’s Real Property in Addition to the Recording Fee. CC #2885
CCP #674
Film Images of Recorders Official Records per Image Charge $0.06 State GC #54985
(agreement required for annual order) GC #27361

Mailing/Packaging
(Small — under 11b weight) $5.00 State GC #54985
(Large — over 11b) $10.00 State GC #54985
[ FAC =Food and Agricultural Code; LC = Labor Code; BPC = Business and Professions Code ]
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COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
COUNTY FIRE
1. Safe & Sane Fireworks Booth
Answer Questions and Issue Retailer Fireworks Permit Packet — 30 $8.44 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
minutes Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Receive & Review Application, Assign Permit Number, Copy Packet — $8.44 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
30 minutes OAIV Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Inspect Proposed Stand Location, Sign Permit if Approved —2 Hours, $52.80 + 75 miles Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
Fire Inspector $34.50 Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Inspect Stand Once it is Operational — 2 Hours, Fire Inspector $52.80 + 75 miles Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
$34.50 Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Inspect Stand to Insure Code Compliance — 2 Hours, Fire Inspector $52.80 + 75 miles Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
$34.50 Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Inspect Area to Insure Site is Returned to Normal — 2 Hours, Fire $52.80 + 75 miles Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
Inspector $34.50 Statutory HSC #133146(e)
Administrative Fee 11.13% $40.74 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
Statutory HSC #133146(e)
2. Fireworks
Public Display Permit $223.00 Board 6/7/2005 Res #2005-0302
Statutory HSC #13146(e)
Explosives Permit $102.00 Board 6/7/2005 Res #2005-0302
Statutory HSC #13146(e)
Declaration of Nuisance $348.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/29/2014 Res #2014-0258
Statutory HSC #13146(f)
3. General
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy $0.10 Board 7/1/2014 4/29/2014 Res #2014-0258
Std. 8.5" x 11" State Gov Code 6253(b)
CD/DVD Copy $1.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/29/2014 Res #2014-0258
Per CD/DVD State Gov Code 6253(b)
Business License application review: Medical Marijuana $114.00 Board/State 12/8/2010 12/7/2010 Res #2010-0969
Collectives/Cooperatives and Adult Oriented Businesses HSC #17951
Minor Revision for Parcel Map (PPM) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-296
Ord #7-15-1020
Preliminary Subdivision Map (PRE) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-296
Ord #7-15-1020
Preliminary Subdivision Map (PRE) Additional Charges in SRA $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Special Uses Permit (PSP) $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Special Use Permit (PSP) Additional Charges in SRA $150.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Variance From Building Line Set Back (PSV) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Planned Unit Development (PUD) $400.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Planned Unit Development (PUD) Amendments $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Plan Unit Development (PUD) Additional Charges in SRA $375.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Zone Change (PZ) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Zone Variance $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
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Zone Variance Amendments $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) 1 — 12 Lots $200.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) 13 —25 Lots $200.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) 26 — 50 Lots $200.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) 51— 100 Lots $200.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) More Than 100 Lots $200.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC 65909.5
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) Additional Charges in SRA $225.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM)Minor Revisions for Subdivision Map $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Tentative Subdivision Map (TM) Major Revisions for Subdivision Map $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Statement of Fire Protection Letter $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Re-inspection Fees $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Fire Report Copies $12.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-+1020
Plan Check (Commercial/Industrial) $300.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Plan Check (Residential) $150.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Fire Pump — Including Acceptance Test $700.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Hydrant Flow Tests & Inspection $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Tank Inspection — (Water, Fuel, LPG) $300.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Underground Fire Main $375.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Fire Sprinkler Systems — Less than 20 Heads $350.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Fire Sprinkler Systems — Additional Heads $5.00 each Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Residential Sprinkler System $300.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Halon, CO2 or Foam System $400.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Spray Booth $300.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Hood & Duct Extinguishing System $350.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Fire Alarm System (Panel & 10 Initiator or Detection Devices) $400.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Fire Alarm System (Additional Devices) $8.00 each Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Residential Fire Inspections in SRA $600.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Additional Return Trip Inspections $150.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Site Inspections $150.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
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Issuance of ISO Certification Letter $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Ord #7-15-1020
Official Alternate Means of Protection $150.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5
Planned Development (PD) $300.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Planned Development (PD) — Additional Charge on PUD in SRA $375.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Lot Line Adjustments (2 Lots) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Lot Line Adjustments (More than 2 Lots) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Surface Mining Permit (PMR) $113.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Tentative Parcel Map (1 — 4 Lots) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Tentative Parcel Map (More than 4 Lots) $75.00 Board 4/27/2004 Res #2004-0296
Ord #7-15-1020
Tentative Parcel Map (Additional Charges in SRA) $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 5/1/2007 Res #2007-0239
State GC #65909.5

3. Voluntary Inspections (Requested by Owner)

Site Inspections $100.00 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
State HSC #13146(e)
Hydrant Flow Test and Inspection $50.00 each Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
State HSC #13146(e)
Tank Inspection (Water, LPG, Fuel) $150.00 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
State HSC #13146(e)
Return Trips $50.00 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
State HSC #13146(e)
Issuance of Dept. or Real Estate Certification (In Addition to Inspection $50.00 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
Fee) State HSC #13146(e)
Issuance of ISO Certification Letter (In Addition to Inspection) $50.00 Board 5/6/2003 Res #2003-0317
State HSC #13146(e)
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Amount

Authority

Effective

Adopted

Reference

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

1. Public Administrator

Handling of Estates

$1,000 minimum

State

PC 7622

PC 7623

PC 7666

PC 10800

PC 10801

PC = Probate Code

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY
Capital Projects
1. Documents (Copy Charge)
Hard Copy, First Page $0.50 Board
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5”x 117 $0.10 Board
2. Plan Set Fees
Project Cost Under $50,000 $10.00 Board 3/18/1997 1997 Res #97-0163
Project Cost $50,000 to $250,000 $20.00 Board 3/18/1997 1997 Res #97-0163
Project Cost Over $250,000 $30.00 Board 3/18/1997 1997 Res #97-0163
Actual Duplication Cost Cap of $300.00 Board 3/18/1997 1997 Res #97-0163
Parks & Recreation
All Parks - Alcohol Sales Permit (not sold for dry Parks) $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Annual Park Pass, General $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Annual Park Pass, Senior/Disabled Persons $12.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Disc Golf Tournament reservation Fee $100.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Portion of Park $50.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Special Event Application Processing Fee $30.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Sports Fields, Courts, Pits Fee $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Vendor, Commercial $30.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Vendor, Non-Special Event $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
All Parks - Vendor, Special Event $40.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Alpaugh Park - Arbor #1 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - Day Use Fee $5 per vehicle Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - Extra Vehicle Fee $5 per vehicle Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - Pets (per dog per night) $5.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - RV Camping Fees $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - RV Camping per campsite for Senior/Disabled Persons $15.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - Tent Camping Fees $20.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Balch Park - Tent Camping per campsite for Senior/Disabled Persons $10.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Bartlett Arbor #16 (Rotary Club) $75.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Bartlett Park - Arbors #1-3, 5-8, 15. 18 $40.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Bartlett Park - Arbors #4, 11-14, 17 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Bartlett Park - General Entrance Fee $5 per vehicle Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Bartlett Park - Senior/Disabled Persons Entrance Fee $3.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Cutler Park - Arbors #1-4 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Cutler Park - Bus Entrance Fee $20 per bus Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Cutler Park - General Entrance Fee $5 per vehicle Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Cutler Park - Senior/Disabled Persons Entrance Fee $3.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Kings River Park - General Entrance Fee $5 per person Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Kings River Park - Senior/Disabled Persons Entrance Fee $3 per person Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Ledbetter Park - Arbors #1-7 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Arbor #3 $125.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Arbor #9 $150.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Arbors #1-2, 10-11, 13-18 $75.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Arbors #4, 6, 12, 19 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Arbors #5, 8 $50.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Boat Rental Fee $5 for 30 minutes Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Boy Scout Cabin $100.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Bus Entrance Fee $20 per bus Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - General Entrance Fee $6 per vehicle Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
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Mooney Grove Park - Pillar Square $100.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Mooney Grove Park - Senior/Disabled Persons Entrance Fee $3.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Non-Special Event Vendor $25.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Permits - Amplified Sound $45.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Pixley Park - Arbors #2, 6 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Pixley Park - Arbors #5 $40.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Reserve the Entire Park - Mooney Grove & Balch Park 3,000 + 3,000 refundable deposit Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Reserve the Entire Park - not Mooney Grove or Balch Park 1,500 + 1,500 refundable deposit Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Woodville Park - Arbor #1 $55.00 Board 7/1/2019 43564 Res #19-0239
Purchasing
1. Documents (Copy Charge)
Hard Copies, Per Page Copy — Std 8.5” x 11 $0.10 Board
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
ANIMAL SERVICES

1. ADOPTION
Dog or Cat $30.00 (includes microchip) Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Dog Adoption Deposit $60.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
Cat Adoption Deposit $30.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Horse $50.00-$250.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Small Animal (rabbit, guinea pig, etc.) $5.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Vaccination/Deworming $10.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Rabies Vaccination $10.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Microchip (to sell to the general public) $20.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
2. ANIMAL RELINQUISHMENT
Cat, Dog, Litter of Puppies, or Litter of Kittens $20.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Stray — Cat, Dog, Litter of Puppies, or Litter of Kittens N/C Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Field Surrender $30.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
Farm Animal Field Surrender (Goat, sheep, pig etc.) $40.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
3. ANIMAL RECLAIM
Impound Fee $30.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Boarding Fee (Per Day) $10.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
Spay/Neuter Fine (1st Time) $40.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Spay/Neuter Fine (2nd Time) $75.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Spay/Neuter Fine (3+ Times) $100.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Protective Custody (Per Day) $10.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
Special Feed (Vet Prescribed) Actual Cost Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
4. OWNER REQUESTED EUTHANASIA
Dog or Cat $25.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Owned Animal Picked Up & Euthanized $55.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
5. OTHER SERVICES
Tranquilizer Fee $20.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Report Copy Fee (copy of bite reports, etc.) $15.00 Board 7/1/2009 4/28/2009 Res #2009-0298
Home Quarantine (10 Days) $45.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Remains Disposal $20.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Livestock Boarding (Per Day) $10.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Trailer Fee (Per Day) $45.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Animal Control Officer Services (Per Hour) $71.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Trap Rental Fee (Per Day) $5.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Trap Rental Fee (Per Week) $20.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Trap Rental Deposit $30.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Appeals Hearing Fee $455.00 Board 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253
Administrative Penalties (1st) Violation $80.00 Gov't Code 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253

53069.4 & Board
Administrative Penalties (2nd) Violation $145.00 Gov't Code 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253

53069.4 & Board
Administrative Penalties (3rd) Violation $300.00 Gov't Code 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 Res #2017-0253

53069.4 & Board
6. KENNEL PERMIT & INSPECTION FEE
Kennel Re-Inspection Fee $55.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Breeder Permit $50.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Commercial Kennel Permit $150.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 2018-0245
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Non-Commercial Kennel Permit (5-10 altered dogs) $50.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 2018-0245
Non-Commercial Kennel Permit $100.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 2018-0245
Rescue 501¢3 Kennel Permit $50.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 2018-0245
7. LICENSING
Male or Female (1 yr) $45.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Male or Female (2 yrs) $70.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Male or Female (3 yrs) $95.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Spayed or Neutered (1 yr) $8.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Spayed or Neutered (2 yrs) $14.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Spayed or Neutered (3 yrs) $20.00 Board 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
Delinquent Fees $10.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
Replacement Tag $2.00 Board 3/19/2002 6/24/1905 Res #2002-0181
8. CLINIC FEES
Cat Surgery - Male $35.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Cat Surgery - Female $45.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Cat Surgery - Male - Feral $25.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Cat Surgery - Female - Feral $35.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Male - Small $55.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Male - Medium $70.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Male - Large $85.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Male - XL $100.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Female - Small $65.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Female - Medium $80.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Female - Large $95.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Dog Surgery - Female - XL $110.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Pregnant - Dog $15.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
In Heat - Dog $8.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Cryptorchid-Inguinal $10.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Cryptorchid-Abdominal $30.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Hernia-Umbilical $15.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
1V Catheter/Fluids $8.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Presurgical Bloodwork $30.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Combo Test $25.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Flea Treatment $10.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Nail Trim $5.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
E-Collar $10.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Heartworm Test $25.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Health Certificate $15.00 Board 1/1/2021 10/27/2020 Res #2020-0730
Wound Repair-Mild $50.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Wound Repair-Moderate $75.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Wound Repair-Severe $120.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Wound Clip and Clean $10.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Bandage Change $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Sedated Exam $35.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Splint Application $45.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Wellness Exam $25.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Enucleation, Cat (Per Eye) $50.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Enucleation, Dog (Per Eye) $70.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Amputation-Tail $150.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Amputation-Leg $275.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Ear Treatment/Cleaning $18.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Examination $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Surgical Site Repair $75.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Sedated ABS $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Scrotal Ablation $100.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Pyometra $45.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Fecal Exam $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Medical Groom/Clipping $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Mass Removal-Small $50.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Mass Removal-Medium $75.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Mass Removal-Large $100.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Biopsy $25.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Cytology $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Skin Scraping $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Carprofen $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Meloxicam $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Trazodone $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
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Penicillin Injection $5.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Cephalexin $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Betacillin-Tablets $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Betacillin-Suspension $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Doxycycline-Tablets $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Doxycycline-Suspension $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Enrofloxacin $35.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Azithromycin $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Ear Medication-Animax $18.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Ear Medication-Claro (per ear) $25.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Erythromycin $18.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Prednisolone Acetate $15.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Autogenous Serum $25.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Diclofenac Sodium Ophthalmic Solution $18.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Terramycin $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Eye Medication-Neo/Poly/Bac $17.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Gabapentin $12.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Panacur $20.00 Board 7/1/2022 4/19/2022 Res #2022-0324
Basic Radiograph - per view $50.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Radiology Consult - Routine $135.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Ultrasound $100.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Ultrasound Consult - Routine $190.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Cherry Eye Repair (per eye) $70.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
HUMAN SERVICES
1. GUARDIANSHIP FEES FOR EXTRAORDINARY CASES REQUIRING ADDITIONAL TIME
Representative Payee Services | $52.00/perclient, per month Federal & Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Conservator Fees
Public Guardian Case Management Fees $85.00/hr Board 7/1/2007 6/26/2007 Res #2007-0389
Superior Court
Public Guardian Clerical & Accounting Fees $65.00/hr Board 7/1/2007 6/26/2007 Res #2007-0389
Superior Court
2. FUNERAL HOME FEES
Fax Fees
Registrations, Certifications and Permits for Funeral Homes $50.00 yearly State 7/1/2008 6/30/1905 LOA & H&S Code
#103600-103625
3. CWS FEES
Civil penalty for unlicensed care $200.00 day (The fee is passed on to [Evaluator Manual 1 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
the State) 0040 - 10075 (page
21 - table 3 - Child
Care Facilities)
Civil penalty for background check violations $100.00/violation/day for a max of 5 |Evaluator Manual 1] 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
days for Ist violation. Any subsequent |0040 - 10075 (page
violation within 12 months: 21-1 - table 4 -
$100/violation for a max of 30 days. Child Care
Facilities)
Civil penalty for serious(zero tolerance) violations $150.00 day (The fee is passed on to [Evaluator Manual 1 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
the State) 0040 - 10075 (page
20-1 - table 2 -
Child Care Homes)
Free from Custody Reports Fee $300.00 per report Family Code 7851, 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
7851.5 & 7822;
Probate Code
1516.5
Copy Fees for Court Documents $.15 per page plus postage Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235
Expert Testimony in Court - SSW III Witness Fees $43.00 per hour including prep & travel Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235
time to and from court
Expert Testimony in Court - CWS Manager Witness Fees $64.50 per hour including prep & travel Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235
time to and from court
Expert Testimony in Court - CWS Supervisor Witness Fees $49.50 per hour including prep & travel Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235

4. Livescan Fees

As of July 1, 2023
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Resource Family (formerly Adoption) $20.00 State 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 W&I Code
#16504()5,6 &
1650435(g)/Res
2011-0235
Resource Family (formerly Foster Home) $20.00 State 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 W&I Code
#16504(£)5,6 &
1650435(g)/Res
2011-0235
Resource Family (Formerly Relative Placement $20.00 State 7/1/2017 4/25/2017 W&I Code
#16504()5,6 &
1650435(g)/Res
2011-0235

PUBLIC HEALTH

1. IMMUNIZATIONS

Travel Clinic

Administrative Fee (Including Vaccines for Children (VFC) $22.00 per client State 7/1/2014 7/6/1905 H&S #101025-101070
Flu (High Dose) $46.00 per client State 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 2019-0269
Hepatitis A $55.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070
Hepatitis B $38.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070
HPV (Gardasil) $198.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070
Japanese Encephalitis $338.00 per client State 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 H&S #101025-
101070
Menactra(Meningitis) $114.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070
Menomune/Attenuated/Inactivated $124.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070
MMR (Measles, mumps and rubella) (90707) $73.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

Pneumoccocal (Pneumovax) $83.00 per client State 7/1/2019 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

Polio $28.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

Rabies $440.00 per client State 7/1/2014 7/6/1905 H&S #101025-101070

Rabies(Pre-exposure) $409.00 per client State 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 H&S #101025-
101070

Shingles $220.00 per client State 7/1/2014 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-101070

TDaP $32.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

Tetanus D (TD) $61.00 per client State 7/1/2014 7/6/1905 H&S #101025-101070

Trumenba (Meningitis B) $156.00 per client State 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 2019-0269

Twinrix (Hepatitis A Hepatitis B) $81.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

Typhim VI $82.00 per client State 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 H&S #101025-
101070

Varicella (Chickenpox) $108.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

Yellow Fever $151.00 per client State 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 H&S #101025-
101070

State Supplied Vaccine, Admin. Fee Polio, MMR, Tetanus D, and $5.00 State 2/25/2008 6/30/1905 H&S #101025-101070

Tdap

Flu $22.00 State 7/1/2014 7/6/1905 H&S #101025-101070

Meningococcal recombinant protein and outer membrane vesicle $163.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245

vaccine, serogroup B (MenB), 2 dose schedule, for intramuscular Services Act (42

use (90620) USCS § 254b)
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Meningococcal recombinant lipoprotein vaccine, serogroup B $119.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
(MenB), 3 dose schedule, for intramuscular use (90621) Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent (IIV4), split virus, $30.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
preservative free, for intradermal use (90630) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

HPV Gardasil 9 (Human Papillomavirus vaccine types 6, 11, 16, $196.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
18, 31, 33, 45, 52, 58, nonavalent (HPV), 3 dose schedule, for Services Act (42

intramuscular use) (90651) USCS § 254b)

Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent (ccllV4), derived from cell $36.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2018 4/24/2018 Res #2018-0245
cultures, subunit, preservative and antibiotic free, 0.5 mL dosage Services Act (42

Sfor intramuscular use (Fluecelax) (90674) USCS § 254b)

Influenza High Dose $52.00 State 7/1/2021 4/30/2019 Res #2021-0273

2. ENROLLMENT FEES

California Child Services

Enrollment Fees Sliding fee based on poverty guidelines State 7/1/2011 7/3/1905 H&S #123800
& family size CCS Ltr 02-0209
Assessment Fees $20.00 annually State 7/1/2011 7/3/1905 H&S #123800

CCS Ltr 02-0209

3. IDENTIFICATION CARDS

Medical Marijuana $100.00 Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235

4. VITAL STATISTICS

Certificates
Birth $32.00 Board Res #2022-0324
State H&S Code, §
103625(b); H&S Code,
§ 100425; H&S Code,
§ 103625(f); H&S
Code, § 100425; H&S
Code, § 103525.5;
7/1/2022 7/1/2022 Welfare & Institutions
(W&I) Code,
§ 18966; H&S Code, §
103625(b); H&S Code,
§ 103625(b)
Death $24.00 Board Res #2022-0324
State 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 SC #103600-103625
Fetal Death $21.00 Board Res #2022-0324
State 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 SC #103600-103625
Permits
Regular Burial $12.00 Board 7/1/2006 6/28/1905 Res #2006-0133
State SC #103600-103625
After Hours $12.00 Board 7/1/2006 6/28/1905 Res #2006-0133
State SC #103600-103625
Cross File $17.00 Board Res #2022-0324
State 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 SC #103600-103625
5. CLINIC FEES
Pharmacy Prescription copay/service charge (RxCopay) $5.00 Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235
Medi-Cal copay office visit $5.00 Board 7/1/2011 4/26/2011 Res #2011-0235
Dental Fu Visit (TCMS) (D0100) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental Fu Visit (D0100) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/HIV 1 Virtual Phenotype $116.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental Periodic Exam (D0120) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental Initial Exam (D0150) $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TX/OBS Teeth Injury $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bitewings, 2 (D0272) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bitewings, 4 (D0274) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prophylaxis, W/Flour 5 & Under (D1201) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prophylaxis, W/Flour, 6-17 Yrs. (D1202) $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sealants, Perm IRST Molar (D1352/45) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sealants, Perm 2nd Molar (D1353/46) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prophylaxis, Up Thru 12 $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prophylaxis, 13 & Older $61.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Tooth, Uncomp, Irst (D7110) $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Tooth, Uncomp, Addt’l (D7120) $65.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy, Oral Tissue, Soft (D7286) $133.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
E.R. TX, Palliative (D9110) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental Visit, After Hrs. (D9440) $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fax Filing Fee/Death List Fee (Fax Filing) $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D Cyst, One Lesion, Simple $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D of Abscess (88342/10060) $182.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
1 & D Abscess; Complic/MX (88342/10061) $264.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D Pilonidal Cyst; Simpl $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D of Onychia/Paronychia $74.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Incs & Remov FB Subq Tiss; SIM (10120) $219.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Incs & Remov FB Subq Tiss; COM (10121) $65.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D Hematoma/Seroma/Fluid Coll $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Punct Aspir Absces/Hemat/Bulla (10160) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
10 Periapical, 1RST Film $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Debrid Exten Infec Skin; to 10 (11000) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Debbrid; Skin Part Thick $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Debrid; Skin & Subq Tiss (11042) $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
IP Periapical, 2+ $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy of Skin $161.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Biopsy of Skin/Addt’l Lesion $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Intraoral, 14 Periapical + Bitewi $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov Skin Tags; to & Incl 15 (11200) $137.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Remov Skin Tags; Ea Add 10 Les (11201) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
10 Occlusal, Ea Film $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Trunk; 0.5 CM/LE (11300) $110.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Shaving 1 Les Trunk; 0.6 to 1. (11301) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Trunk; 1.1 to 2. (11302) $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Trunk; Over 2.0 (11303) $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Scalp,; 0.5 CM/Les (11305) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Scalp; 0.6 to 1 (11306) $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Scalp, 1.1 to 2. (11307) $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Scalp; Over 2.0 (11308) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Face; 0.5 CM/Les (11310) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Shaving 1 Les Face; 0.6 to 1.0 (11311) $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; 0.5 CM/Less (11400) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; 0.6 to 1.0 (11401) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; 1.1to 2.0 (11402) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; 2.1 to 3.0 (11403) $235.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; 3.1 to 4.0 (11404) $268.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Trunk; Over 4.0 CM (11406) $400.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; 0.5 Cm/Less (11420) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; 0.6 to 2.0 (11421) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; 1.1 t02.0 (11422) $185.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; 2.1 to 3.0 (11423) $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; 3.1 to 4.0 (11424) $350.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Scalp; Over 4.0 CM (11426) $480.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Face; 0.5 Cm/Less (11440) $213.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Exc Ben Les Face; 0.6 to 1.0C (11441) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Les Face; 1.1 to 2.0C (11442) $185.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Trunk; 0.5 CM/LE (11600) $185.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Trunk; 0.6 to 1.0 (11601) $202.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Trunk; 1.1to 2.0 (11602) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Sclp; 05 CM/LE (11620) $243.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Sclp; 1.1t0 2.0 (11622) $368.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Sclp; 3.1 to 4.0 (11624) $747.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Exc Malig Les Face; 0.5 CM/Les (25110) $370.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Trunk; 2.1to 3.0 (11603) $357.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Trunk; Over 4.0 (11606) $690.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Face; 0.6to 1.0 (11641) $506.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Malig Les Face; Over 4.0 C (11646) $648.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Debrid Nail(s) Any Methd(s); 1 $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Avulsion Plate Part/Complt Sim $156.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Avulsion Plate Part/Complt Smp $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Evacuation Subungual Hematoma (11740) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Nail/Matrix Part/Complt PE (11750) $341.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Wedge Exc Skin Nail Fold (11765) $108.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Pilonidal Cyst/Sinus; Simp (11770) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Pilonidal Cyst/Sinus; Exte (11771) $1,047.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Injection, Intralesional $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Intrales; More than 7 Les (11901) $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Norplant Insertion $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insert Implant $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Norplant Removal $207.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Implant Removal (11976) $223.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Implant Removal Supplies (11976/91976) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insertion, non-biodegradable drug delivery implant (11981) $208.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

Removal, non-biodegradable drug delivery implant (11982) $112.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

Removal with reinsertion, non-biodegradable drug delivery $181.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
implant (11983) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

Norplant Removal W/Reinsertions $251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Sclp/Trunk; 2.5 CM/ (12001) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Sclp/Trunk; 2.6-7.5 (12002) $154.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Sclp/Trunk; 7.6-12. (12004) $206.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Sclp/Trunk; 12.6-20 (12005) $289.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Face/Mucous; 2.5/Le (12011) $125.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simpl Repr Face/Mucous; 2.6-5 (12016) $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Layer Clo Sclp/Trunk; 2.5 CM/L (12031) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Layer Clo Sclp/Trunk; 2.6 to 7 (12032) $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Layer Clo Neck/Ft/Genit; 2.5 CM (12041) $152.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Layer Clo Face/Lips; 2.5 CM/LE (12051) $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Layer Clo Face/Lips; 2.6 to 5. (12052) $243.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Complx Trunk; 1.1 CM to 2 (13100) $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Complx Trunk; 2.6 CM to 7 (13101) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Complx Sclp/Extrem; 1.1-2 (13120) $286.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Complx Sclp/Extrem, 2.6-7 (13121) $607.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Complx Forehead/AX/FT; 1. (13131) $331.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Unusual/Complic Over 7.5 $1,251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Adjac Transf Chin/AX/FT; 10 Sq (14040) $1,099.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CPS Drug Testing $16.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Split Gft Trunk; 1st 100 Sq CM (15100) $760.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microscopic Exam (D0450) $59.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dsg/Debrid Init/Subsqt; Anes S (16010) $98.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Debride Burn — Small (16020) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dsg/Debrid Init/Subsqt; WO Ane (16030) $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destruction of Facial Lesion $128.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Destrct — Any Methd-Ben Les; 2-1 (17003) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct — Any Methd-Ben Les; 15+ (17004) $433.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wart Removal $176.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Destrct Warts/Molluscum; 15/> (17111) $76.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chem Caut Granulation Tiss (17250) $125.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Destrct Malig Les Trunk; 0.6-1 (17261) $186.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Trunk; 1.1-2 (17262) $269.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Trunk; 2.1-3 (17263) $372.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Sclp; 0.5 CM $228.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Sclp; 0.6-1 $331.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Sclp; 1.1-2. $478.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Destrct Malig Les Face; 0.5 CM (17280) $205.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Face; 0.6-1 (17281) $457.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Face; 1.1-2 (17282) $561.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Malig Les Face; 2.1-3 (17283) $279.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cryotherapy-Acne (17340) $80.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Punct Aspirat Cyst Breast (19000) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX Breast; Needle Core (Sep Pr (19100) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Cyst/Ben-Malig Tiss/Duct 1 (19120) $603.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Biopsy $603.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Breast Les-ID Rad Marker; (19125) $581.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc of Lesion, Single $581.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Breast Les; Ea Add-ID Rad (19126) $291.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Each Add Lesion $291.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mastec Part $1,738.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mastec Mod Rad Excl Pec Major $2,416.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Incs Soft Tiss Abscess; Superf $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drainage of Infect Bursa $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Tooth, Surgical $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bx Bone Trocar/Needle; Superf (20220) $185.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy, Bone, Open; Superfical (20240) $454.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Root, Cov’d by Bone $161.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Root, not Cov’d by Bone $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Sinus Tract,; Therap (Sep P (20500) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1Inj Sinus Tract; DX (20501) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB Muscl/Tendon; Simpl (20520) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Injection, Single Tendon Sheath (20550) $91.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Injection, Single Tendon origin/insertion (20551) $95.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Arthrocentesis/Aspir/Inj; SM J $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrocentesis/Aspir/Inj; Inte (20605) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrocentesis/Aspir/Inj; Majo (20610) $93.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Insrt Wire W/Tract (Separt Pro $160.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem. Wire, Pin (20670) $618.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Remov Implnt; Deep (20680) $557.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ben Tumor Face Bone Not Ma $660.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc 1st &Or Cerv Rib; (21615) $2,247.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Post-Op Complications (D9930) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrodesis, Posterior Orpostl $4,240.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrodesis, Anterior or Antrl $928.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Impctd Tooth, Soft (D7220) $151.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteotomy of spine, incl discectomy, single verte/cervical (22220) $2,394.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
1&D Shoulder Area; Infec Bursa (88342/23031) $226.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Impctd Tooth, Partial Bony (D7230) $222.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Resect Humeral Head (23195) $1,682.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem Impctd Tooth, Complet Bony (D7240) $274.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Capsulorrhaphy Ant; Putti-Plat (23450) $2,516.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Capsulorrhaphy Ant; W/Bone Blo (23460) $3,093.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteotomy Clav W/Wo Int Fixa (23480) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Ac Disloc Acute/Chroni (23550) $1,826.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Prox Humer Fx W/Wo Fix (23615) $1,251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Acute Shoulder Disloc (23660) $1,826.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Manip W/Anes Shldr Jt Incl Fix $387.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Upper Arm/Elbow; Deep Absc (88342/93930) $625.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Upper Arm/Elbow Area, Burs (88342/23931) $251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Tumor Upper Arm/Elbow; Sub (24075) $629.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc/Curet Bone Cyst/Tumor Hume (24110) $1,436.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Hum Supracon Fx; Wo In (24545) $2,127.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Humer Epicond Fx; W/Man (24565) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Humer Epicond Fx; W/Wo (24575) $1,370.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Forearm; Deep Abscess/Hema (88342/25028) $586.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Les Tendon Sheath Forearm/ (25110) $490.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Ganglion Wrist; Prim (25111) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Alveoloplasty Per Quad, W/Extra $109.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Explor W/Remov Deep FB Forarm/ $635.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteotomy Radius, Distal Third (25350) $1,141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Nonunion Scaphoid W/Wo St (25440) $1,893.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vestibuloplasty, Submucosal $251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Rad & Ulna Shaft Fx; W/ (25565) $831.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Dist Rad Fx; Wo Manip (25600) $274.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Clo Tx Dist Rad Fx; W/Manip (25605) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Percut Fix Distal Rad Fx W/Man $1,254.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Carpal Bone Fx Ea Bone (25645) $962.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Radiocarpal Disloc 1/M (25670) $1,147.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Radioulnar Disloc W/Man $500.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrodesis Wrist; Complt Wo G (25800) $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 & D Abscess, Intraoral (D7510) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Hyperplastic Tissue (D7970) $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tendon Sheath Incs (26055) $542.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot W/Explor; Carpometacar (26070) $470.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Les Tendon Sheath Hand/Fin (26160) $404.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Pericoronal Gingiva, Operc $87.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Exten Tend Hand Prim; Gft (26412) $1,029.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteot; Metacarpal Ea (26565) $1,147.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Metacarp Fx 1; W/Manip (26605) $370.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Metacarpal Fx Sngl W/W (26615) $962.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Fx Disloc Thumb W/Wo F (26665) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Mcp Disloc-1-W/Manip; W $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Dist Phalangeal Fx; W/M (26755) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amputa Finger Any Jt; W/Direct (26951) $611.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Pelvis/Hip Jt; Deep Absces (88342/26990) $854.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Incis Bone Cortex Pelvis &/Hip (26992) $1,038.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Benign Tumore 1.25 CM $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot Hip-Explor/Remov FB (27033) $2,127.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB Pelvis/Hip; Deep (27087) $1,198.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Proc Hip Arthrography; WO (27093) $135.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthroplasty Acetab & Fem Pros (27130) $5,949.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Gft Fem Head/Inter-Subtro (27170) $3,649.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Slip’d Fem Epiphys; PI (27177) $3,548.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FX, Acdetabulum, Clsd/Open Redu $3,310.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Fem Fx; W/Implnt W/Wo $2,972.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Reimpl Acc. Evulsed Tooth $186.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Deep Abscess Bursa Thigh/K (88342/27301) $711.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bx Soft Tiss Thigh/Knee Superf (27323) $251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrotomy Knee; W/Synovial Bx (27330) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot Knee; Jt Explor Bx/Rem (27331) $1,672.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot Excis Semilun-Knee; ME (27332) $2,045.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot-Synovect Knee; Ant-Pos (27335) $2,392.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Patellectomy/Hemipatellectomy (27350) $1,741.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc/Curet Bone Cyst/Ben Tumor $1,571.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteot Prox Tib, After Epiphys (27457) $2,127.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Decomp Fasciot Leg; Ant/Lat Co (27600) $749.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Decomp Fasciot Leg; posterior comp only (27601) $665.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Arthrot Ank-Explor/Drain/Remov (27610) $995.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc/Curet Bone Cyst/Tumor Tib/ (27635) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Prim Disrupt Lig Ank; Col (27695) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Secnd Disrupt Lig Ank Col (27698) $2,137.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteotomy, Tibia & Fibula (27709) $2,618.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Percut Skeletal Fixa Tib Shaft (27756) $1,826.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Med Malleolus Fx W/Wo (27766) $1,370.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Tx Distal Fibular Fx; W/Ma (27788) $454.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Dis Fib Fx W/Wo Int/Ex (27792) $1,198.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FX, Tibia/Fibula, W/Wo Fixation $1,892.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fasciotomy Ft &/Or Toe (28008) $499.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrot Explor; Intertarsal Jt (28020) $978.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fasciectomy Plantar; Part (SP) (28060) $760.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Interdigital Neuroma Sngl (28080) $542.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc/Curet Bone Cyst/Tumor Phal (28108) $694.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB FT; Subq $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB FT; Deep (28192) $525.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sequestrectomy $161.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Syndactylization Toes (28280) $557.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Correct Hammertoe (28285) $603.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hallux Valgus; Simpl Exostect (28290) $1,114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hallux Valgus; Resec Jt W/Impl (28293) $1,198.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hallux Valgus; W/Metatarsal Os (28296) $1,436.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteot; Calcan W/Wo Int Fixa (28300) $1,436.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteot Metatarsal; 1st Metatar (28306) $1,080.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Osteot Metatarsal; Not 1st — Ea (28308) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Osteot; Prox Phalanx Ist Toe ((28310) $454.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Percut Skele Fix Calcan Fx W/M (28406) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Open Tx Fx Phlnx Ex Gr Toe W/W (28525) $458.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrodesis Exten Hallucis Tra (28760) $831.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc F.B., Soft Tissue $154.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Applic; Shoulder Spica (29055) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Long Arm Cast (29065) $105.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Short Arm Cast (29075) $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gauntlet (29085) $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clavical Splint 3 ¥ x 36 Uni $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Long Arm Splint (29105) $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Short Arm Splint (29125) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Finger Splint (29130) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Long Leg Cast (29345) $152.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Long Leg Walker (29355) $192.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Applic Cylinder Cast (29365) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Short Leg Cast (29405) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Short Leg Walking Cast (29425) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Add Walker to Prev Applic Cast (29440) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Applic Clubft Cast W/Molding/M (29450) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cast, Clubfoot, Bilateral $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Finger Splint 2” $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Applic Long Leg Splint (29505) $105.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Applic Short Leg Splint (29515) $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Strapping; Hip (29520) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Strapping; Ank (29540) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Strapping; Unna Boot (29580) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cast Removal $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov/Bivalv; Full Arm/Leg Cas (29705) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Spica Body Cast/Jacket (29720) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Windowing Cast (29730) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wedging Cast $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthros Knee Dx W/Wo Bx (Sep P (29870) $914.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthroscopy Knee Surg; Infec/D (29871) $1,775.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthroscopy Knee Surg; Remov F (29874) $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthros Knee; Synovec Ltd (Sep (29875) $1,775.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Arthrox Knee; W/Menisect (Med/ $2,222.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
N2o, Conscious Sedation $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB Intranasal; Offic Pro (30300) $378.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cauterization of Turbinates $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Contrl Nasal Memorr-Ant-Simpl (30901) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Contrl Nasal Hemorr-Post, Init (30905) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Intubation Endotracheal Emer P (31500) $192.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laryngoscopy Indirec (Sep Pro) (31505) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laryngoscopy Dir Or W/Exc Tumo (31540) $863.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laryngoscopy Flex Fiberoptic; (31575) $105.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bronchoscopy; Dx W/Wo Cell Was (31622) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bronchoscpy, W/Therap Aspirat (31645) $561.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thoracentesis-Aspirat-Int/Sub (32000) $105.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tube Thoracostomy (Separt Proc (32020) $294.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov Lung Tot Pneumonectomy (32440) $3,744.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Unlisted Proc Lungs & Pleura (32999) $240.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ferrous Sulfate $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Embolect; Fempop Art by Leg In (34201) $1,393.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Bld Vessel Direct; Lowr E (35226) $1,494.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Ves W/Vein Gft; Lower Ex (35256) $4,088.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thromboendarterect; Deep Femor (35372) $3,515.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thromboendart; Fem &/Or Tibiop (35381) $3,516.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bypass Gft Not Vein,; Femoral-P (35656) $3,649.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Infec Gft; Extrem (35903) $3,905.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Intro Needle/Intracatheter Vei (36000) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venipunct < 3 Yr; Fem/Jugular (36400) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venipunct < 3 Yr; Sclp Vein (36405) $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venipunct < 3 Yr,; Other Vein (36406) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venipunct < 3 Yr; W/MD Skill (Se (36410) $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Routine Venipunct-Collec Specm (36415) $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Routine Venipunct/Finger/Heel $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venipunct Cutdown; Age 1/Over (36425) $108.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exchg Transfusion Bld; NB (36450) $874.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Cath Umbilical Vein Dx/Therap (36510) $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Therapeutic Apheresis $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Therapeutic Apheresis White (36511) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Art Punct Withdrawal Bld Dx (36600) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Art Cath Prolong Infus Therap (36640) $338.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cath Umbilical Art-NB-DX/Thera (36660) $153.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Create AV Fistul (SP); Nonauto (36830) $1,756.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ligation, Bilateral $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #100 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #200 $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #35 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bld-Deriv Hematopoietic Prog $254.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Spec Cell Depl Withn Grvst $0.01 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #60 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #90 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laniazid Syrup 50 MG/5 ML (9020) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Capreomycin 1 Vial $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cycloserine 60 CT $238.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ciprofloxacin 250 MG 50 CT $65.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Capastat 1 GM $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX/Exc Lymph Node, Deep Cerv N (38510) $497.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inguinofem Lymphadenect (Sep P (38760) $1,464.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mediastinoscopy W/Wo Bx $916.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Diaphragm Hernia-Trauma; (39540) $2,960.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy W/Biopsy $803.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX Lip (40490) $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Lip Full thick; Vermilion (40650) $653.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Les-Mouth; W/Simpl Repr (40812) $117.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Excision of frenum, labial, or buccal (40819) $508.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Clo Laceration Mouth; 2.5 CM/L (40830) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Les Tongue W/Clo; Ant 2-TH (41112) $504.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Suture Tongue to Lip Micrognat (41510) $1,193.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX Palate Uvula (42100) $87.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Parotid Tumor; Tot W/Disse (42420) $2,516.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ugi endo; DX W/Wo Collec Specm (43235) $675.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Esophagostomy Fistuliz-Ext; CE (43352) $4,054.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vagotomy Perform W/Part Dis GA (43635) $2,972.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vagotomy Incl Pyloroplasty; TR (43640) $2,567.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gastrorrhaphy Suture-Ulcer/WOU (43840) $1,893.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enterolysis (Separt Proc) (44005) $1,955.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tube/Needle Cath Jejunostmy-In (44015) $803.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enterrect SM Intes; 1 Resect & $2,161.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colectomy Part; W/Anastom (44140) $2,754.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colectomy Part; W/Resect & Muc (44144) $2,754.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enterostomy Tube (Separt Proc) (44300) $1,352.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colostomy/Cecostomy (Separt PR (44320) $1,709.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Suture of Intestinal $1,994.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Enterostmy,; W/Resec Not CO (44625) $2,516.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Unlisted Proc intestine (44799) $3,548.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Meckel’s Divertic (44800) $3,474.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Appendectomy (44950) $1,337.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Appy,; Done @ Time of Oth Proc $501.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Appy,; Rupt W/Abscess/Gen Perit $1,992.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
E.R. Tx Periodontal (D4930) $78.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Proctectomy Abdomperineal Pull (45112) $3,548.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Rectal Procident; ABD & PE (45135) $3,785.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Subgingival Curett/Root Planin (D4220) $269.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Occl Adj Per Quad (D4330) $99.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Procsigmoscopy Rigid; DX (Sep $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Proctosigmoidoscpy Rigid; W/Bx (45305) $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Proctosigmoidoscpy, Rem of PO $219.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sigmoidoscopy Flex; DX (Sep PR (45330) $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sigmoidoscopy Flex; W/Bx 1/MX (45331) $352.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sigmoidoscopy Flex; W/Remov Les (45333) $526.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy, Beyond 25 CM $675.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy, Beyond 25 CM, For $760.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy, Beyond 25 CM, Rem $1,639.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy Flex; DX (Sep Pro) (45378) $949.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colonoscopy Flex; W/Bx 1/MX (45380) $450.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Repr Rectocele (Separt Proc) (45560) $2,312.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Perianal Abscess Superf $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D of Perineal Abcess (88342/46050) $77.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Incs Thrombosed Hemorrhoid Ext (46083) $91.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Papillectomy Anus (Separt Proc (46220) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemorrhoidectomy Complx/Exten (46260) $1,487.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Anoscopy; DX W/Wo Specmn (Sep (46600) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Polypectomy $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Lo Imperforat Anus; W/Fis (46715) $2,127.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Anus Simpl; Chem (46900) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Anus Simpl; Laser (46917) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Anus Exten Any Met $321.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gingivectomy, Per Quad $269.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mucogingival Surg/Quad (D4260) $269.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gingivectomy, Per Tooth $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystotomy W/Explor (Sep P (47480) $1,538.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Proc Transhepatic Cholangi $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystectomy (47600) $1,834.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystectomy W/Cholang (47605) $2,127.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystectomy Exploration (47610) $2,416.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Anastom Roux-En-Y Extrahepatic (47780) $3,017.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Explor Laparotomy W/Wo BX (Sep $1,487.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Reopening Recent Laparotomy (49002) $1,038.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Explor Retroperitoneal (Sep PR $1,524.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drain Peritoneal Absc; Open (49020) $1,413.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Peritoneocentesis; Init $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Peritoneocentesis; Subsqt $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Intra-Abd/Retroperitoneal $2,112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Omentectomy/Epiploectomy (Sep (49255) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy $1,934.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Peritoneoscopy $1,038.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Biopsy (49321) $1,246.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Aspiration (49322) $1,246.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov Perm Intraperitoneal Can (49422) $428.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Init Ing Hernia 6Mo-<5Yr; (49500) $1,080.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Init Ing Hernia 5Yr/More; (49505) $1,163.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hernia Repair Ing Age 12 & Over $1,283.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hernia, Inguinal, 5+Yrs Bilate $2,034.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Recur Ing Hernia, Reducib (49520) $1,487.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Ing Hernia Sliding Any Ag (49525) $1,487.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repair Ing Hernia Any Age; Rec $1,379.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Init Incs/Vent Hernia; Re (49560) $1,571.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Umbilical Hernia, Repr Over 5 $1,265.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Umbil Hernia 5Yr/Over; Re (49585) $998.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Spigelian Hernia (49590) $1,337.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Suture 2nd Abd Wall Eviscerati (49900) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ther. Pulpotomy (D3210) $74.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vital Pulpotomy (D3220) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Nephrectomy W/Part Ureterectom (50220) $1,941.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Recal. + Temp Restor Per Tooth $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Aspirat &Or Inj Renal Cyst-NE (50390) $289.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA 500 MG #90 $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ureterolysis W/Wo Reposit Uret (50715) $921.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Aspirat Bladder by Needle $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Anter. Root Canal $291.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bicuspid Root Canal (D3320) $359.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Molar Root Canal $454.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #180 $120.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin Suspension $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #90 $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cystectomy Part; Simpl (51550) $1,893.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insertion Non-Indwell Bladder (51701) $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insertion of Indwelling Cath $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insert Temp Indwel Cath Urthra $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Simple Cystometrogram (CMG) (eg, spinal manometer) (51725) $317.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Simpl Uroflowmetry (51736) $76.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ant Vesicourethropexy, Simple (51840) $1,893.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ant Vesicourethropexy; Complic (51841) $2,416.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Closure, Vesicouterine Fistula (51920) $2,266.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cystourethroscopy (Separt Proc (52000) $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cystourethroscopy W/Insrt Radi (52250) $794.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Apicoectomy, Sep Proc, Per Too $280.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Penis Simpl; Chem (54050) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Penis Simpl; Cryos (54056) $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Penile Plaque (54110) $1,080.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Circumcision Using Clamp; NB (54150) $253.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Circumcision Using Clamp; Ex N (54152) $128.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1 Stage Perineal Hypospadias R (54336) $251.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Orchiopexy-Ing-W/Wo Hernia Rep (54640) $1,393.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Epididymis/Testis & Or SCR (88342/54700) $192.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Punct Aspirat Hydrocele W/Wo M (55000) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vasectomy (Sep Pro) W/Postop S (55250) $470.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Hydrocele Sperm Cord (Sep (55500) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Perineoplasty $725.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lap Surg; Choley $1,979.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysteroscopy Surg; W/Lysis Adh $697.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Abscess of Vulva $201.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Vulva/Perineal Abscess (88342/56405) $201.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1&D Bartholin’s Gland Abscess (88342/56420) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Marsupializ Bartholin’s Gland (56440) $506.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Vulva; Simpl Any M (56501) $289.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Vulva,; Exten Any M (56515) $464.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy of Vulva $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy, Vulvar $129.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
BX Vulva (Sep Pro); Ea Sep Add (56606) $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vulvectomy Simpl; Part (56620) $1,708.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Part Hymenectomy/Revis Hymenal (56700) $534.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hymenotomy Simpl Incs $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Bartholin’s Gland/Cyst (56740) $641.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colpocentesis (Separt Proc) (57020) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Vag Les; Exten Any Met $579.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Vag Lesion simple(eg-laser electro cryo chemo) (57061) $178.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
BX Vag Mucos, Simpl (Separt Pr (57100) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX Vag Mucos; Exten Req Suture (57105) $538.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vaginect Complt Remov Vag Wall (57110) $1,853.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colpocleisis (57120) $1,590.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Vag Septum (57130) $836.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Vag Cyst/Tumor (57135) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Irrig and/or app of meds for bateria/parasite/fungoid $73.00 Baord 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(57150)

Pessary Insertion (57160) $120.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Diaphragm/Cervical Cap Fitting (57170) $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colporrhaphy Suture Injury Vag (57200) $497.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colpoperineorrhaphy Suture Inj (57210) $706.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ant Colporrhaphy Repr Cystocel (57240) $1,397.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Post Colporrhaphy Repr Rectoce (57250) $1,047.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Combo Anteroposterior Colporrh (57260) $1,471.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Combo A-P Colporrhaphy; W/Ente (57265) $1,685.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Enterocele-ABD (Separt PR (57270) $1,811.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sacrospinous Ligmnt Fix-Prolap $1,752.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clo Rectovag Fistula; Vag/Tran (57300) $1,814.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pelvic Exam Under Anes (57410) $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov Vag FB (Sep Pro) Under A (57415) $128.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colposcopy W/Out Biopsy (57452) $139.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colposcopy $139.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colposcopy W/Out Biopsy Sup Pack $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colposcopy W/Biopsy $209.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Colposcopy W/BX of Cervix $235.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Colposcopy W/Biopsy Supply Pk $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endometrial Biopsy performed w/Colposcopy (list sep) $74.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Endoscopy W/Biopsy of Cervix $302.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endoscopy W/Endocervical Curr $287.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endo cryoblation w/ultrasound guidance $3,502.31 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Leep Proc $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Leep $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy or Exc of Lesioin (57500) $204.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
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Biopsy/Exc of Lesion Supply Pk $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endocervical Curet (57505) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Caut Cerv; Elec/Thermal (57510) $91.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cryocautry, Cerv Init or Repeat (57511) $225.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cryo Cautery of Cervix $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cryo Caut of Cervix Supply Pk $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Caut Cerv; Laser Ablation (57513) $375.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Conization Cerv W/Wo D&C; Knif (57520) $896.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Coniza Cerv W/Wo D&C; Loop Ele (57522) $381.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cryoconization $286.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Trachelectomy Amputa Cerv (Sep (57530) $809.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Cerv Stump Vag; W/Repr Ent (57556) $1,922.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ins of Any Hemost AG/PK $91.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cerclage Uterine Cerv Non-Ob (57700) $760.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Trachelorrhaphy Repr Cerv-Vag (57720) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dilat Cerv Canal Instrum (Sep (57800) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endometrial Biopsy $169.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Biopsy, Endometrial Supplies $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy Supplies $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Office Endometrial Currett $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
D&C DX &/Or Therap (Non OB) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Myomectomy Sngl/MX (Sep Pro); $1,992.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Myomectomy Sngl/MX (Sep Pro); $1,752.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tah W/Wo Remov Tube(s) — Ovary $2,495.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tot Hyst; W/Colpo-Urethrocysto (58152) $1,321.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Supracerv Abd Hyst W/Wo Remov (58180) $2,118.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tah W/Part Vaginect W/Lymph No (58200) $2,184.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Abd Hyst W/Tot Pelvic Lymp (58210) $4,578.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Hyst $2,264.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Hyst; W/Remov Tube &/Or Ov $2,600.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Hyst; Tube/Ovary W/Repre En (58263) $2,704.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Paraguard (IUD)Specific (X1522) $596.00 Board 7/1/2013 4/30/2013 Res #2013-0242
1UD Insertion $125.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1UD Set-Up $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1UD Set-Up and Supplies $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1UD Removal (58301) $147.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
1UD Removal Set-Up/Supplies (58301) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chromotubation Oviduct Incl Ma (58350) $91.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Uterine Suspen; (Sep Pro) (58400) $1,672.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysterorrhaphy Repr Uterus (No (58520) $1,503.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, W/Vag Hysterectomy (58550) $2,495.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysteroscopy, Diag (Sep Proc) (58555) $448.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Hysterotomy ABD (58558) $1,727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysteroscopy & Sampling $697.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
With Removal of Leiomyomata $519.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysteroscopy, W/Endometrial (58563) $1,663.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lig/Transect Fallopian Tube Ab $1,283.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lig Fallopian-Same Hosp (Sep P $998.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Trans Fallop Tube Uni or Bil $998.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Trans Fallop Tube Ini or Bil $1,283.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lig Fallopian-W/C-Sect/Intra-A $1,164.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
IUD Removal Supplies $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Lysis (58660) $1,096.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Removal (58661) $1,663.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, W/Fulguration $1,352.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Fulgur $1,047.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Occlusion (58671) $1,613.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparoscopy, Surg, W/Salping (58673) $1,663.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Salpingectomy Complt/Part (Sep (58700) $1,537.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Salpingo-Oophorectomy (Separt (58720) $1,639.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lysis of Adhesions $1,830.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Salpingostomy (58770) $1,505.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drain Ovarian Cyst (Sep Pro), (58800) $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drain Ovarian Abscess; ABD App (58822) $1,559.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drain Pelv Absc Trnsvag/Rect-P (58823) $295.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BX Ovary Unilat/Bilat (Separt (58900) $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wedge Resect Ovary Unilat/Bila (58920) $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ovarian Cystectomy Uilat/Bila (58925) $1,559.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Qophorectomy Part/Tot Unilat/B (58940) $1,722.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Resect Ovarian Malig W/Salping (58950) $1,727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Resect Ovarian Malig W/Tah-Ly (58951) $2,808.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Resect Ovarian Malig W/Rad Di (58952) $1,624.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laparotomy Staging Ovarian Mal (58960) $2,079.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lap, W/Occlusion of Oviducts $956.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Visualization of Pelv Viscera $1,047.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cervical Polypectomy $803.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amniocentesis Any Methd (59001) $269.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Fetal Contraction Stress Test (59020) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fetal Non-Stress Test (59025) $73.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Fetal Monitor-Labor-Cons MD; S (59050) $141.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fetal Monitor-Labor-Cons MD; I (59051) $70.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amnioinfusion (59070) $797.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Surg TX Ectopic Pg; Req Salpin (59120) $1,893.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Surg TX Ectopic Pg; WO Salping (59121) $2,072.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lap TX Ectopic Pg; WO Salpinge (59150) $1,845.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lap TX Ectopic Pg; W/Salpingec (59151) $1,878.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Curettage (D&C) Postpartum (59160) $660.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Insrt Cerv Dilat (Separt Proc) (59200) $144.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Episiotomy-By Other Than Atten (59300) $294.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cerclage Cerv During Pg; Vag (59320) $775.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hysterorrhaphy Rupt Uterus (59350) $1,727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Routine OB Care Incl Vag Del (59400) $3,000.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Deliv Only (59409) $1,850.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Deliv Only; incl PP Care (59410) $1,900.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ext Cephalic Version W/Wo Toco (59412) $459.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Deliv Placenta (Separt Proc) (59414) $311.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Post Part Care Only (59430) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Routine OB Care Incl C Section (59510) $4,800.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cesarean Deliv Only (59514) $2,400.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
C Deliv Including PP Care (59515) $2,450.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Subtl/Tot Hyst After Cesarean $717.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Tubal Occlusin W/ C Section $2,534.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
C Sect W/Hysterectomy (59525) $2,516.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vag Del Only After Prev C Sec (59612) $1,507.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
C Sect Only Fol Attemp Vag Del (59620) $1,996.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TX Incompl AB Any Trimes Compl (59812) $584.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TX Missed AB Compl Surg; 1st T (59820) $826.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TX Missed AB Compl Surg; 2nd T (59821) $588.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TX Septic AB Complt Surgically (59830) $432.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Induced AB By Dilat & Curet (59840) $500.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Induced AB By Intra-amniotic I (59850) $1,038.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Induced AB By Vag Suppos, (59855) $281.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Uterine Evacu & Curet Hydatidi (59870) $769.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov Cerclage Sut Under Anes (59871) $206.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
One Surface — Decid (D2110) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Two Surface — Decid (601) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Three Surface — Decid (D2130) $83.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thyroidectomy Tot/Complt (60240) $2,214.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thyroidectomy, Partial $2,045.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Four Surface — Decid (D2131) $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cisternal Punct; W/Inj Drug-DX (54152) $321.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Punct Shunt Tube/Reservoir-Asp (61070) $243.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
One Surface — Perm (D2140) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Two Surface — Perm (D2150) $76.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Three Surface — Perm (D2160) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Four Surface — Perm (D2161) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Craniectomy; W/Exc Tumor/Other (61500) $6,927.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Spinal Punct Lumbar DX (62270) $253.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Inj Proc-Myelogrphy &/Or Cat-S (62284) $301.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Substance; Subarach (Sep P $387.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Proc Diskogrphy Ea Level; (62290) $404.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Proc-Chemonucleolysis; 1/M (62292) $1,620.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lumbar Injection, Single $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lumbar Injection, Sacral, Caudal $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laminect W/Explor 1-2 Verteb, (63001) $4,004.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laminect W/Explor; Lumbar Ex S (63005) $3,310.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laminot W/Decomp; 1 interspac (63030) $3,439.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Laminot; Ea Add Interspac Cerv (63035) $727.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Pyrazinamide 500 MG #100 $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pyrazinamide 500 MG #30 $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pyrazinamide 500 MG #200 $189.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Inj Anes Agent; Other Peripher $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Composite Restor, One Surface (D2310) $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Composite Restor, Two Surface (D2335) $140.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Neuroplasty; median @ Carpal T (64721) $1,147.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Neuroma,; Cut Nerv Surg Ide (64774) $387.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Comp Restor, Pin Ret, Max 3 Ea (D2334) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chemodenervation of muscle innervated by facial, trigeminal, cervical $225.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
spinal and accessory nerves, bilateral (64615) * Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Suture Digital Nerv Hand/Ft; 1 (64831) $662.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Acrlic Crown (D2710) $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FB Conj Superficial $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FB Conj Embedded (65210) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FB Cornea W/Out Slit (65220) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
FB Cornea W/Slit (65222) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Procelin With Metal $561.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cornea, Scrape For DX (65430) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Paracentesis, Ant Chamb (65805) $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Full Cast Metal, Non-Precious $544.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ciliary Body Destrct; Cryother (66720) $700.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Stainless Steel, Primary (D2830) $118.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Stainless Steel — Perm (D2831) $140.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cast Metal Dowel Post $117.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Retina, Cryotherap (67208) $1,605.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Retrobulbar Injection (67500) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Injection, Anesthetic Agent; Greater Occipital Nerve $158.00 Board 7/1/2015 4/14/2015 Res #2015-0232
Injection, Sub Tenons $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chalazion, Ex Single (67800) $133.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chalazion, Ex Multiple (67801) $174.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chalazion, Dif Lids (67805) $186.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy, Eyelid (67810) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Epilation, Forceps (67820) $81.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Epilation, Cryo/Laser (67825) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Exc Les Lid WO Clo/W Smpl Dire (67840) $174.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Destrct Les Lid Margin (67850) $177.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tarsorrhaphy, Temp (67875) $206.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Repr Brow Ptosis (67900) $216.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bridge Pontic, Cast Metal $490.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Biopsy, Conjunctiva (68100) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Subconjunctival Inj (68200) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Recement Crown (D2920) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Recement Bridge (D6930) $77.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Puncta, Close Thermal (68760) $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Puncta, Close by Plug (68761) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Puncta, Dilate $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Probing, Nld $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drain Ext Ear Abscess, Simpl (69000) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bridge Pontic, Porc-Metal (D2750) $549.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Remov FB-Ext Audit Canal; WO A (69200) $202.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Removal impacted cerumen requiring instrumentation, unilateral $74.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
(69210) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Ear Irrigation $80.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Unlisted Proc Ext Ear (69399) $92.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tymp WO Mastoidec; WO Ossicul (69631) $2,972.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tymp W/Mastoided; WO Ossiculr (69641) $3,548.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental, Complete Upper $701.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental, Complete Lower $701.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Mandib; Complt Mini 4 (70110) $124.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Mandib; Part < 4 View (70130) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Mastoids; Complt Mini $143.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Facial Bones, Complt (70150) $120.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Nasal Bones; Complt MI (70160) $70.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Part Upper/Lower Denture; Plast $424.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Rad Exam; Orbits Complt Mini 4 (70200) $99.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Sinuses Paranasal <3 $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Sinuses Paranasal Com (70220) $120.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Skull; <4 Views W/Wo S (70250) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Skull; Complt Mini 4 (70260) $126.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Partial, Uppr/Lowr, Chrome Base (D5213) $685.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam TMJ Open & Clo Mouth; (70330) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Neck Soft Tiss (70360) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Clasps, 3+ Additional (D5310) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Stayplate, Upper/Lower $269.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Chest; Sngl View Fron $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Chest 2 Views Front & $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Chest Complt Mini 4 V $93.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Ribs Unilat; 2 Views (71100) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Ribs Bilat; 3 Views (71110) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Sternum Mini 2 Views (71120) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Sternoclavicular Jt/ (71130) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Teeth/Clasp (706) (D5822) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Denture/Appliance Adj (D5400) $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine-Entire-AP & Lat $172.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine Cerv; AP & Lat (72040) $83.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine Cerv; Mini 4 Vi (72050) $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine Cerv; Complt W/ (72052) $143.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine; Thoracic Ap & (72070) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine; Thoracolum AP (72080) $54.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine; Scoliosis Stud $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Olffice Reline $118.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine Lumbosacr; AP & (72100) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Spine Lumbosacral; W/ (72110) $137.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Pelvis; AP Only (72170) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lab Reline $253.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Sacroiliac Jt; 3/More (72202) $93.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Sacrum & Coccyx Min 2 (72220) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tissue Conditioner, Per Denture $93.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Denture Dup Per Denture $495.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Clav Complt (73000) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Scapula Complt (73010) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Shoulder; Complt Mini (73030) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; AC Jt Bilat W/Wo Dis (73050) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Humerus Mini 2 Views (73060) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Elbow; AP & Lat Views (73070) $53.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Elbow,; Complt Mini 3 (73080) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Forearm AP & Lat Vie (73090) $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Wrist; AP & Lat Views (73100) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Wrist; Complt Mini 3 (73110) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Hand,; 2 Views (73120) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Finger(s) Mini 2 View (73140) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Hip; Unilat 1 View $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Hip; Complt Mini 2 Vi $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Hips bilat W/AP View $106.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Pelvis & Hips Infant/ $70.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Femur AP & Lat Views $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Knee; One/Two Views (73560) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Knee,; complt 4/More V (73564) $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Tib & Fib AP & Lat V (73590) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Ank; AP & Lat Views (73600) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Ank; complt Mini 3 Vi (73610) $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Ft; Complt Mini 3 Vie (73630) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Calcan Mini 2 Views (73650) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Toe(s) Mni 2 Views (73660) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Abd,; Sngl AP View $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Abd; Complt Incl Decu $92.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam; Esoph (74220) $99.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam GI Tract Upper; W/Sm $196.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Sm Bowel Incl Mx Seri (74250) $158.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Colon; B E W/Wo Kub (74270) $137.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystography Oral Contrast (74290) $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholecystography Oral Contrst; R (74291) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholangiography, Postop-Rad S (74305) $137.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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LV. (T-Tube) $188.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urography IV W/Wo Kub W/Wo Tom (74400) $172.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urography Drip/Bolus; W/Nephro (74415) $368.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cystography Mini 3 Views-Rad S (74430) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pelvimetry W/Wo Placental Loca (74710) $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
ABD, Fetal Age, Position Sngl VW $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Denture Repair Base $87.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Denture Repair + 1 Tooth (D5641) $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Additional Tooth (751) (D5642) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Replace 1 Denture tooth $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Additional Tooth (753) (D5644) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
st Tooth to Partial $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Additional Teeth (755) (D5652) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
New/Replace Clasp (D5663) $78.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fluoro (Sep) to 1 Hr-Not 71023 (76000) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Osseous Survey;, Compl $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam 1 Plne Bod Sect-Not W $164.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cons X-Ray Exam Made Elsewhere (76140) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Replace Cast Clasp (D5680) $154.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Magnetic Resonance Spectroscop (76390) $461.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B-Scan (76512) $261.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Age Studies (77072) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rad Exam Osseous Survey; Ltd (77074) $166.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Transabdom Ultrasound, Preg Ut $255.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Echo Pg Uterus B-Scan W/Documn $164.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tansabdom Ultrasound, Preg Ut $248.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fetal Biophysical Profile $478.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Echo Pelvic B-Scan W/Documn,; C $163.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ultrason Guidan Amniocentesis- $197.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Marrow Imaging; Ltd Area (78102) $189.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fxd Uni Band Type W/Band $164.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sodium Sulfa 10% Eyedrop $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Renal Panel (Basic Metabolic) (80048) $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Renal Panel $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
General Health Panel $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Electrolyte Panel (80051) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chem Panel 1 (Comp Metabolic) (80053) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chem Panel 1 $16.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chem Panel 1 (Comp Met Panel) $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
OB Panel W/CBC (80055) $61.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
OB Panel With Hemo $61.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Renal Panel 2 (Renal Function) (80069) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis Panel (Send Out) (80074) $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lipid Panel (Cardiac Risk) $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cardiac Risk Panel $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Renal Panel 2 $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis Profile Diagnostic $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis Panel, Revised $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis Panel, Reflex $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Liver Panel (Hepatic Function) (80076) $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Liver Panel $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Torch Panel IGG $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Torch Panel, IGM $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rem, Plas, W/2 SS Clasps $213.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Diphenhydram 50 MG Cap #20 (8010) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Alcoh and/or Sus abuse(not tobacco) structured screen $103.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(AUDIT/DAST) and SBI >30min (99409)
B/Drug Screen, 7 Test, Blood $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Drug Screen, 7 Tests, Urine $9.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Drug Screen, 10 Tests, Urine $11.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drug Screen Qualitative $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cannabinoid Screen $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Streptomycin $94.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Drug Screen, 7 Test, Urine $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Drug Confirmation Each, Urine $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Drug Confirmation Each, Blood $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Amikacin (80150) $106.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Amitriptyline (80152) $48.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Clonazepam (Benzodiazepines) $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/Diazepam (Valium) $95.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Carbamazepine (80156) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cyclosporine (80158) $78.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Desipramine (80160) $115.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Digoxin (80162) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Digoxin (Lanoxin) (80162/80162¢q) $21.61 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dipropylacetic Acid (Valproic Acid 80164) $16.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Dixepin $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ethosuximide (80168) $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Imipramine $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lidocaine (80176) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lithium (80178) $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Nortriptyline $52.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Phenobarbital (80184) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Phenytoin (Dilantin) (80185) $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mysoline $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Procainamide (80192) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Quinidine (80194) $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Salicylate (80196) $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Prograf (Tacrolimus) (80197) $149.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Theophylline (80198) $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Theophylline (80198/801980) $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dilantin 100 MG Caps #20 $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Tobramycin (80200) $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Topiramate (80201) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vancomycin (80202) $106.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cycloserine $78.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Aldactone $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Navane Thiothixene $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ethambutol $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Pyrazinamide (PZA) $98.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BRifampin (Send Out ) $94.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Buspar Level $54.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Zyprexa (Olanzapine) $76.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lamotrigine Level $74.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Seroquel (Quetiapine) (80299/80299s) $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Clozapine/Norclozapine $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Clomipramine $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Gabapentin (Neurontin) $96.25 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lamotrigine Level $74.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cycloserine $65.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Isoniazid $91.40 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rifampin $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Pyrazinamide $55.96 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Risperidone (80299/80299H) $32.55 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycine 250 MG Tab #40 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetracycline 250 MG #40 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetracycline 500 MG #40 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amoxicillin 250 MG #30 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amoxicillin 500 MG #30 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sulfatrim DS (Septra) #20 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinalysis W/Microscopy (81001) $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinalysis, by Dip Stick/TabletReagent For Glucose, Hemoglobin $2.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
(81003) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

Urine Dipstick $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinalysis, Complete (81005/10CH) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
UA Complete $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinalysis $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinalysis $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urine dipstick $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Complete Urinalysis (81005/10CH) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microscopic Urinalysis (81015) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urine Microscopic (81015) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urin PG Test Visual Color Comp (81025) $3.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Volum Measur Timed Collec Ea (81050) $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Glucose by Glucose Monitoring device(s)-Specifically for home $2.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
use (82962) Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

b/Acetominophen (82003) $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Acetone (82010) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ketones $88.58 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Acth (82024) $89.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Albumin (82040) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Microalbumin, Random $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Microalbumin, 24 Hr $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microalbumin, Random Urine (82043) $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microalbumin/Creatinine Ratio $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microalbumin/Creatinine Ratio $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Alcohol, Blood, Clinical $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Alcohol, Urine, Clinical $3.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Alcohol, Urine $6.25 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Alcohol (Ethanol) Any Specimen $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Aldolase (82085) $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Aldosterone, Plasma (82088) $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Aldosterone, Urine $31.33 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Alpha-1 Antitrypsin (82103) $33.75 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Alpha-1 Antitrypsin (82104) $59.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Alpha-Fetoprotein Tumor Mark (82105) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Amino Acid Screen, Urine (82128) $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Amino Acid Screen $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Amino Acid, Urine, Quantitat (82131) $150.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Aminolevulinic Acid (82135) $109.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ammonia (82140) $73.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amylase (82150) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Androstenedione (82157) $178.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ace $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lipoprotein (Apolipoprotein) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Arsenic (82175) $46.20 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Arsenic, Urine $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Heavy metal(arsenic/barium/beryllium/bismuth/merc)ea (83018) $47.00 Baord 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
B/Heavy Metal Panel, Blood $83.30 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Beta-2 Microglobulin (82232) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Bile Acids, Fractionated $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bilrubin, Total (82247) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bilrubin, Direct (82248) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bilrubin, Direct $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Occult Blood $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vit D (25-Hydroxy) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Calcium (82310) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Calcium, lonized (82330) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Calcium, Urine, Quantitative (82340) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Calcium, Urine (82340/823401) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Calculi, Urinary, Qual $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Stone Analysis $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Stone Analysis $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Carbon Dioxide (CO2) (82374) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Carboxyhemoglobin (CO) (82375) $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CEA (82378) $10.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Carotene (82380) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Catecholamines, Urine (82382) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Catecholamine Fact, Plasma (82384) $191.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Catecholamines, Fract, Urine (82384) $81.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ceruloplasmin (82390) $23.25 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chloride (82435) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chloride, Urine (82436) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholesterol (82465) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholesterol $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cholinesterase, Pseudo (82480) $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cholinesterase, RBC (82482) $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Sulfonylurea Hypoglycemics $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Prozac (Send Out) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Diflucon (Fluconazole) $50.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/Paroxetine (Paxil) $163.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Trazadone (Desyrel) $132.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Protriptyline $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Chromium, Urine (82495) $129.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Citrate Acid, Urine (82507) $53.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Copper (82525) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Cortisol, Free, Urine (82530) $107.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cortisol, Plasma (82533) $27.21 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CPK $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CPK-Total (82550/825500) $10.15 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CPK $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CPK Isoenzymes (82552) $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CPK-MB Only $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Creatinine Serum (82565) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Creatinine $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Creatinine, Urine $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Creatinine Clearance (82575) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cryoglobulin, Quallitative (82595) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vitamin B12 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Dhea, Unconjugated (82626) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Dhea-S (82627) $45.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cholinesterase, Dibucaine # (82638) $97.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vit D (1,25 Dihydroxy) (82652) $268.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Erythropoietin (82668) $132.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Estradiol, 17 Beta (82670) $48.65 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Estradiol, Male (82670/826701) $157.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Estrogen, Total, Serum (82672) $77.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Estrone (82679) $158.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Fecal Lipids, Qualitative (82705) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Fecal Lipids, Quantitative (82710) $145.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Ferritin (82728) $5.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Folic Acid (82746) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Folic Acid, RBC (82747) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Immunoglobulin A,G, Or M $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Immunoglobin G (82784/827842) $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Immunoglobin M (82784/827843) $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Immunoglobulin E (IGE) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/IGG Subclass X4 $80.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/IGG Subclass Panel $105.35 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Gastrin (82941) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Glucagon (82943) $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose, Body Fluid Other Than (82945) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose Quant (Except Reg Strip) (82947) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Blood Glucose, Reagent Strip (82948) $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Blood Glucose, Stick Test $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose With Dose $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose Tolerance, Ist 3 Spec $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose Tolerance, Ea Addtl Sp (82952) $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose Tol, Two Addit Spec $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose Tol, Four Addit Spec (82952/829524) $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose-6-phosphate dehydrogenase (G6PD) (82960) $13.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
B/Glucose 6-PD, Quant $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucose by Glucometer $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gamma GTP (GGTP) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Glycated Prot (82985) $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Fsh-Follicle Stimulating Hor $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Follicle Stimulating Hormone $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Luteinizing Hormone (83002) $30.98 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Luteinizing Hormone (LH) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Growth Hormone (83003) $35.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Haptoglobin (83010) $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hemoglobin Electrophoresis (83020) $25.37 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/ Hemoglobin A2 $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemoglobin A1C $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/ Hemoglobin A1C $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemoglobin; glycated (83036) $9.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

As of July 1, 2023 Page 36 of 83



COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference
B/Methemoglobin (83050) $16.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Plasma Free Hemoglobin (83051) $75.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/ Hemoglobin, Urine (83069) $17.43 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hemosiderin (83070) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Histamine Level (83088) $196.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dental App to Ctrl Harmful Hab $377.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/17 Hydroxycorticosteriods (83491) $115.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/5-HIAA (Incl Creatinine) (83497) $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/17-Alpha Hydroxiprogesterone $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Gliadin Antibody, Each $27.83 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/anti-Histone Antibody (83516/835161) $86.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Pth Related Hormone $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyrotropin Releasing Hormone $160.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Carnitine $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CCP Antibody, IGG $90.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Insulin, Serum (83525) $24.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Iron (83540) $2.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Iron Binding Capacity (83550) $3.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/17 Ketosteroids (83586) $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/17-Keto, Fraction (83593) $128.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lactic Acid (83605) $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/LDH $6.91 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/LDH $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/LDH Isoenzmes (83625) $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lead, Blood (83655/836552) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lead, Blood Lead $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Leucine Aminopeptidase (LAP) (83670) $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lipase (83690) $6.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lipoprotein, Electrophoresis $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HDL Cholesterol $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HDL-Cholesterol $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Direct LDL Cholesterol $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cholesterol Direct LDL $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Magnesium (83735) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Magnesium (83735/837350) $10.59 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Mercury (83825) $129.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mercury, Whole Blood $31.15 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Metanphrines, Total (83835) $121.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Methadone Level $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Myoglobulin, Urine Quant $21.67 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Brain Natriuretic Peptide (83880) $129.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
RNA Extraction From Swab $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Genotype Extraction Fee $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Molec DX; Isola/Extrac Nucleic $105.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Factor V(Leiden)Mut Analysis $237.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Molecular DX; Enzymatic Digest $229.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mthfr, DNA $237.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sep of DNA; RNA Hybrid $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HCV-RNA by PCR $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Molec DX; Ampl Nucleic Acid-MX $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep C Gneotype $240.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Molecular DX; Interpt & Report $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Oligoclonal Banding (83916) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Methylmalonic (MMA) $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Osmolality, Blood (83930) $17.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Osmolality, Urine (83935) $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Oxalate (83945) $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Parathyroid Hormone, C-Termin $220.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Parathyroid Hormone, Intact (83970/839702) $81.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Pth, C-Term & Intact Panel $376.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PH Body Fluid Ex Bld (83986) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/PH, Stool $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Chlorpromazine $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mellaril (Thioridazine) $75.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Phenylalanine (84030) $167.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Phenylketones Qual (84035) $184.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Acid Phosphatase, Total (84060) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Acid Phos, Prostatic (84066) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Alkaline Phosphatase (84075) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/Alkaline Phosph Isoenzymes (84080) $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Phosphorus Inorganic (84100) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Phosphorus $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Phosphorus, 24 Hr Urine (84105) $12.08 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Porphobilinogen (84110) $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Porphyrins, Urine, Fract (84120) $133.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sodium/Potassium (84132) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Potassium, Urine (84133) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Progesterone (84144) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Prolactin (84146) $6.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Prostatic Specific Antigen $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) (84153/841532) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/PSA, Free and Total $117.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Protein Total $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Protein, Urine $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Protein, 24 Hr Urine $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Total Protein, Body Fluid $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Protein, 24 Hr Urine $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Protein, Total, Body Fluid $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Protein Electrophoresis Pep $31.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Protein Electrophoresis, Urin $103.55 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Free Erythrocyte (RBC) Proto (84202) $83.25 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Proinsulin (84206) $189.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vit B6 (84207) $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Pyruvate Kinase Screen (84220) $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Acetylcholin Receptor AB (84238) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Renin (84244) $52.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Serotonin (84260) $297.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sex Hormone Binding Glob (84270) $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sodium (84295) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sodium, Urine (84300) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Somatomedin-C (IGF-I) (84305) $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Testosterone, Free (84402) $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Testosterone, Free & Weakly B $119.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Testosterone, Total (84403) $44.80 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Testosterone, Free $78.55 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thiamine (Vit Bl) (84425) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyroglobulin (84432) $113.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/T4, Total (84436) $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thyroxine, Free (84439) $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thyroid Panel $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyroid Binding Globulin, TBG $123.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TSH (84443) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TSH — Ultra Sensitive $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/TSH Receptor Antibody $132.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vit E (84446) $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
SGOT(84450) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
SGPT (84460) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Transferrin (84466) $31.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Triglyceride (84478) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
T3 $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/T3 Uptake $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/T3, RIA $10.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Triiodothyronine T3, Free (84481) $46.72 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/T3 Reverse (84482) $60.90 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Troponin-I/CTNI (Send Out) $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BUN (84520) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
BUN $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Uric Acid, Blood $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Uric Acid, Urine (Send Out) (84560) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Uric Acid, 24 Hr Urine $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/VMA (Send Out) (84585) $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Vit A (Send Out0 (84590) $107.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vitamin K (84597) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Estriol (Send Out) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/C-Peptide (Send Out) (84681) $53.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HCG Serum, Quantitative $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HCG, Serum, Tumor Marker (84702/847021) $37.75 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pregnancy Test $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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MCA Pregnancy, Urine (84703/847031) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Preg Test HCG Serum Qualitativ (84703/847032) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Preg Test, Substance Abuse $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urine HCG $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pregnancy Test $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Carnitine $25.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Reducing Substance (84999/849999) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bleeding Time (85002) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Diff WBC Count, Manual $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hematocrit $38.75 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bld Ct; Other Than Spun Hemato $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemoglobin or Hematocrit $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemoglobin Only $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CBS With Differential $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CBC W/Manual Diff $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CBC & Diff WBC Count, Automated $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CBC $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
CBC, Automated (Hemogram) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Reticulocyte Count $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemoglobin (Hgb) Blood Count (85018) $3.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

White Blood Cell Cound (WBC) (85048) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Marrow; Aspirat Only $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Marrow BX Needle $166.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bone Marrow Interp Only $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Coagulation Factor V $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Coagulation Factor VIII $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/VW Factor, Ristocetin Cofact (85246) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Von Willebrand Antigen $52.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Von Willebrand Multimeric $225.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Coagulation Factor IX $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Factor VIII $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lupus Anticoagulant $131.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Antithrombin 11l Activity $173.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Protein C, Activity C $159.60 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Clot Inhib/Anticoag; Prot S (85306) $170.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Fibrin Degradation Products (85362) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206

$67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Fibrinogen Activity (85384) $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Heinz Bodies Stain $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Acid Hemolysis (Ham Test) $90.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Leucocyte Alk Phos $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Sugar Water Test $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Platelet Count, Manual $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prothrombin time; substitution, plasma fractions, ea (85611) $8.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Prothrombin Time (PT) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prothrombin Time $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sedimentation Rate $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sed. Rate $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sed Rate, Erythrocyte; Auto (85652) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Sickle Cell Screen $6.91 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PTT (85730) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Serum Viscosity $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Febrile Agglutinins $107.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 2 Antigen, Misc $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 3 Antigen, Misc $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, Antigen, Misc (86003/860034) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 5 Antigen, Misc $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rash, 6 Antigen, Misc $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 7 Antigen, Misc $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 8 Antigen, Misc $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rast, 9 Antigen, Misc $64.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Platelet Antibody, Indirect (86022) $252.53 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Platelet Antibody, Direct (86023) $252.52 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ana, IFA, Indirect $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antinuclear Antib; Titer (86039) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/ASO titer $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/C-Reactive Protein (CRP) (86140) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/High Sensitivity Cardio Crp $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cardiolipin antibodies, Each (86147) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Phosphatidylserine Ab $79.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cold Agglutinins (86156) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cold Agglutinin; Titer (86157) $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Complement C3 $24.67 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Complement C4 (86160/861601) $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/C1 Esterase Inhibitor $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Complement, Total (CH-50) (86162/861621) $49.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cocci Quantitive (comp Fix) $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Deoxyribonuclease Antib (86215) $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Anti-DNA Antibody, Double $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/DNA Antibod, Single Stranded (86226) $202.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Extract Nuclr antig Antib Any $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/ENA SM & RNP Antibodies (86235/862351) $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Scleroderma (SCL-70) (86235/862352) $108.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Sjogrens Antibody-SSA, SSB (86235/862353) $120.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fluores Noninfect Agent Antib; (86255) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Neutrophil Cyto AB (Anca) (86255/862551) $174.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex I & I1, IgM (86255/862552) $99.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Parietal Cell Antibodies $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Antineutrophil Cytoplasmic (86255/862557) $166.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Endomysial Ab, 1GA W/Reflex (86255/86255A) $30.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B Core Antibody $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HB Core IGM Specific AB $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B Surface Antibody $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B E Antigen $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B E Antibody $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis A Antibody IGG & IGM $26.42 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cancer Antigen 27.29 $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cancer Antigen 19-9 $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis C Antibody $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cancer Antigen 125 11 $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis Delta Antigen $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mono Screening $8.84 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hiv P24 Antigen $111.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cysticercosis Antibody $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Heterophile anti;titers aft abs w/beef cells&guines pig kid $16.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(86310)
B/Immunoelectrophoresis (86320) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Immunoelectrophoresis $51.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cocci Qualitative (IGG&IGM) $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Immunoassay for infectious agent antibody(ies) qualitative or $45.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
semiquantitative single step method e.g., reagent strip severe Services Act (42
acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 SARS-CoV-2 (86328) USCS § 254b)
B/Immunofixation (86334) $47.25 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Immunofixation, Urine $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Insulin Antibodies (86337) $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Intrinsic Factor Antib (86340) $83.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lymphocytes, T-Helper & T-Sup $24.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyroid Microsomal Antibody (86376) $25.37 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyroid, Auto-Antibodies Grp $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/LE Test $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Bacterial Antigens $255.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
RA Test $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
RA Titer $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Neutralizing antibody, severe acute respiratory syndrome $42.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0133
coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID- Services Act (42
19]); screen (86408) USCS § 254b)
Neutralizing antibody, severe acute respiratory syndrome $79.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID- Services Act (42
19]); titer (86409) USCS § 254b)
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Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) $51.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
(Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) antibody, quantitative Services Act (42

(86413) USCS § 254b)

Quantiferon - TB (86480) $132.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Skin Test; Candida (86485) $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cocci Skin Test (86490) $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PPD $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TB Skin Test, Sheriff’s Dept $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TB Patch or Intradermal $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PPD $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mumps Skin Test Antigen, 1 ML $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Skin Test, Mumps $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
VDRL $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
RPR $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
TB: Mantoux Test CHPD (86580 12CH) $16.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
B/Adenovirus (86603) $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lyme Antibodies (86618) $125.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Brucella Abortus AB (86622) $48.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Chlamydia Trachomatis, IGG (86631) $101.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Chlamydia Trachomatis, IGM (86632) $101.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Qfever, IGG, Coxiella Burnetti (86638) $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Cryptococcus Antigen (86641) $83.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CMV, IGG (86644) $27.21 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CMV, IGM (86645) $77.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/CMV, IGG & IGM (86645/866451) $82.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Echovirus Antibodies $180.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Coxsackie $240.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Coxsackie A Virus Antibody (56658) $179.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Coxsackie A Virus $64.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Coxsackie B Virus $236.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/EBV, Early Antigen Antibody $76.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/EBV AB Panel, IGG & IGM $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Epstein-Barr AB, Nuclear Anti (86664) $79.80 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Epstein-Barr Virus Ab Panel $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Antib Epstein-Barr Viral AB $79.80 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Epstein-Barr AB to VCA, IGM (86665/866651) $79.80 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/EBV AB Panel, IGG & IGM $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Giardia Antibodies (86674) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
H. Pylori Serology (86677/86677H) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Helicobacter Pylori Antibody $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Echinococcus Granlosus AB $74.09 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV Confirmatory Test $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis Delta Antibody, IGM $107.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex 1&Il, IGG & IGM $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex II, IGG $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex 1&Il, IGG $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex IGM Titer $75.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex Type I, IGG (86695) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes 1, IGM (Send Out) $117.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Histoplasma Antibody (86698) $109.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV—1(86701) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV—1(86701/867011) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV - 1 & HIV -2 Confirmation $26.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
B/HIV-II Antibody (Send Out) $29.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
B/Hepatitis B Core Antibody $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B Core IGM $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B Surface Antibody (86706) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep B Surface Antibody, Quant $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis B, E Antibody $31.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis A Antibody $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis A Antibody, IGM (86709) $26.42 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis A Antibody/IGM $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Influenza Virus, A or B (86710) $101.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Legionella Antibodies (86713) $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mumps Virus IGG (86735) $41.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mycoplasma Pneumonia Antibod (86738) $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Parvovirus, B19, IGG & IGM (86747) $145.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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B/Parvovirus, B19, IGM $95.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Parvovirus, B19, IGG $95.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Entamoeba histolytica $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rubella La $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rubella La, IgM $154.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rubella La IGG $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rubeola, IGG Antibody (86765) $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Rubeola, IGM Antibody $88.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Measles Rubeola Antibody IGG $104.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Salmonella Antibodies (86768) $79.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antibody, severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 $42.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) (86769) Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

B/Toxoplasma, IGG Antibody (86777) $27.21 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Toxoplasma, IGM (86778) $49.50 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Treponema Pallidum, Conf Test $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
MHA-TP $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Trichenella Antibodies (86784) $35.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Varicella Zoster Antibody $30.19 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Varicella Zoster, IGM (86787) $26.83 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex II, IGG $75.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex 11, IGM (86790/867901) $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Thyroglobulin Antibody (86800) $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis C Antibody (86803) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep C Antibody, Riba $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis C Antibody, Riba $68.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HLA-B27 (86812) $53.75 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HLA Typing, Multipe antigens (86813) $503.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Atypical Antibody Screen $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antibody Identification $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antihuman Glob Test, Direc Ea (86880) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antihuman Glob TST; Indirec Qu (86885) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Antibody Titer $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
ABO Blood Typiing (86900) $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
RH Blood Typing (86901) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/RBC Antig, Except ABO $87.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis C Antibody $52.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enteric Culture $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Culture, Other $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
ID, Anerobe $39.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Culture, Yeast Only $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Specimen infect agnt concntj (87015) $6.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Culture, GC Only (87081/17CH) $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cult Bact Urin; ID Add Quan/KI $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Culture, Mycoplasma (87109) $70.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Chlamydia Culture (87110) $60.38 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cult TB/AFB/Mycobact; Any Isola $13.00 Board 7/1/2016 4/26/2016 Res #2016-0279
Culture, AFB (87116) $9.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Infec agent detect by nucl acid(DNA or RNA) Multiple $143.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Organisms; ampl probe tech
Infec agent detect (DNA/RNA) Mycobateria species-direct $71.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Infec agent detect(DNA/RNA)Mycobateria spec-amplified $75.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Infec agent detect(DNA/RNA)amplified techi, ea organism $75.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Culture Typing; Fluoresc Ea An (87140) $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Confirmation, Culture $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Darkfield Exam W/Collection (87164) $54.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Darkfield Exam W/O Collection (87166) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endotoxin Chemical 16 $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Endotoxin Homoginization 10 $33.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O & P Conc $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O & P Fixed $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Microbial ID, Probe, Ea Used $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mycobacti ID, DNA $43.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Penicillin Sensitive $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gram Stain $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Flourescent Antibody Dark Fiel $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cryptosporidium FA $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Coccidia $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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Wet Mount (87210) $9.00 Board 7/1/2015 4/14/2015 Res #2015-0232
O/Clostridium Cult + Toxin $71.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Herpes Culture $26.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Viral Culture $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/CMV Culture, Urine $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Virus isolation;inc id by non-immunologic, oth than cyto (87255) $72.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
O/Herpes Culture, Quest Lab $53.90 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Infectious agent antigen detection by immunofluorescent $6.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
technique; influenza B virus (87275) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Infectious agent antigen detection by immunofluorescent $6.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
technique; influenza A virus (87276) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
AG-Immunoassay; Clostridium-To (87324) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Helicobacter Pylori, Stool (87338) $46.20 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep B Surface Antigen $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hep B surface Antigen (87340) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HBS AG $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hbsag, Confirmation $15.75 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep B, E Antigen (87350/873501) $31.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hepatitis Delta Antigen $34.65 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Rotavirus Antigen, Stool $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
SARSCOV CORONAVIRUS AG IA, Infectious agent antigen $35.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
detection by immunoassay technique, (eg, enzyme immunoassay Services Act (42
[EIA], enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay [ELISA], USCS § 254b)
Sfluorescence immunoassay [FIA], immunochemiluminometric
assay [IMCA]) qualitative or semiquan (87426)
Sofia 2 Flu + SARS Antigen FIA (87428) $64.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
AG-Immunoassay; Strep Group A (87430) $20.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Immunoassay-infect anti qualitative/semi(eg,reagent strip) $27.51 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
AGT-DNA/RNA; Chlamydia Trach-D (87490) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amplified Chlamydia Probe (87491) $48.00 Board 7/1/2015 4/14/2015 Res #2015-0232
Chlamydia Test — CHDP (87491) $31.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
B/Hep B, DNA Qual $120.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Hep B, DNA Quant $181.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HIV Viral Load $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HIV I RNA Genotype and DNA $326.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AGT-DNA/RNA; Neisser Gonorrhea $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amplified Gonorrhea Probe $48.00 Board 7/1/2015 4/14/2015 Res #2015-0232
B/Ofloxacin (Floxin) $106.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
HIV-1 Genotype $315.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/HIV Genotype Extraction Fee $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
N.Gonorrhoeae DNA AMP PROB (87591) $31.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
COVID-19 SARS-CoV-2 RT-PCR Infectious agent detection by $51.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
nucleic acid DNA or RNA severe acute respiratory syndrome Services Act (42
coronavirus 2 SARS-CoV-2 Coronavirus disease COVID-19 USCS § 254b)
amplified probe technique (87635)
Infectious agent antigen detection by immunoassay with direct optical $24.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
observation; Influenza (87804) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Infectious agent antigen detection by immunoassay with direct $41.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
optical (ie, visual) observation; severe acute respiratory Services Act (42
syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease USCS § 254b)
[COVID-19]) (87811)
Unlisted Microbiology Proc (87999) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cytpth No Cerv/Vag; Fltr Only W $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Smears Cell Bl $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
U/Urine Cytology, Quest Lab $13.18 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cytpth Cerv/Vag; Manual Scrn-S $43.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cytopathology, forensic (eg, sperm) (88125) $35.00 Board 7/1/212 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cytopathology, Cervical or Vaginal (88143) $32.00 Board 7/1/212 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
PAP $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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PAP $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fine Needl Aspirat; Superf Tis $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Lymphocytes, CD4 $114.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Leukemia/Lymphoma Evaluation $270.03 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tiss Cult Non-Neoplasm; Lympho (88230) $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Chromosome, Banded Analysis $187.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Chromo Analy; CT 15-20 Cell 2 (88262) $158.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Chromosome Analysis, Blood (88262/88262c) $246.40 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cytogen & Molec Cytogen Inter $69.40 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Spec Stain; GRP 11 All But IC/ $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Level IV - Surgical pathology-gross & micro exam (88305) $169.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Level V - Surgical pathology-gross & micro exam (88307) $375.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Cons & Reprt Ref Slides Prep E (88321) $75.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Herpes Simplex I & II, IGG & IGM $48.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Mitochondrial Antibodies $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
B/Smooth Muscle Antibodies $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Incision/Drainage Tray (88342/445501) $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cell CT Misc Body Fluids Ex Bl (89050) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cell CT Misc Fluids Ex Bld; W/ (89051) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Body Fluid Panel $77.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Crystal ID Lite Micro Any Flui (89060) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fat Stain Feces Urin/Sputum (89125) $49.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Nasal Smear Eosinophils (89190) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sputum, Obtaining Speciman (89220) $26.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Semen; Presence/Motility Inc H (89300) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Semen Analy; Complt (89320) $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sputum Aerosol Induced (Sep Pr $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
O/Synovial Fluid Analysis $116.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG Dot (BP) (89991) $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Mycobutin #60 $229.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amantadine 100 MG (G9017) $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Yellow Fever Vac Live-Subg Ue (90171) $171.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Floxin 400 MG (Per Pill) (9019) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Floxin 200 MG (Per Pill) (90191) $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lanizid Syrup 50 MG/5 ML $28.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Lanizid Syrup 600 MG/5 ML #60 $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #150 $106.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pyridoxine 50 MG Dot (BP) (90271) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Immune Globuliin Human-IM Use (90281) $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 450 MG Dot (BP) (90282) $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Immune Globulin Human-1V Use (90283) $41.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #90 $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin Suspension 1 Mo. (9030) $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #30 $29.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #60 $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #120 $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 300 MG #180 $112.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 150 MG #90 $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 150 MG #15 $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin Susp 450 MG/5 ML #60 $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis B Immune Globulin-Im $623.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rabies Immune Globulin-Im &/Su (90375) $264.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Rifampin 150 MG #60 $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Respiratory syncytial virus immune globulin (RSV-IgIM), $2,326.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Sfor intramuscular use, 50 mg, each (90378) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

RHO D IG Human 1 Dose Pkg (90384) $127.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
RHO Immune Globulin Full Dose- (90384) $164.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
PZA4 500 MG Dot (BP) (90391) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA 100 MG Dot (BP) $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Vaccinia Immune Globulin Human $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Varicella-Zoster Immune Globul (90396) $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA4 500 MG #30 $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA 500 MG #60 $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA4 500 MG #90 $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA 500 MG #180 $175.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA Suspension 1 Mo. $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA Susp 1 GM/5 ML #60 $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
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PZA4 500 MG #100 $110.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
PZA 500 MG #200 $223.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Immuniz Admin; 1/Combo Vacc/To $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Immuniz Admin; 2/> Sing/Comb V $18.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Admin fee (90471) $32.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Admin fee (Dr's on call x unit) (90472) $23.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Immunization Adm Nasal/Oral (90473) $35.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Rifampin 300 MG #50 $40.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 150 MG #35 $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Zithromax 1 Gram Powder $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rifampin 150 MG #25 $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG Dot (BP) (90571) $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 800 MG DPT (BP) (90572) $64.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 1200 MG Dot (BP) (90573) $85.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 1600 MG Dot (BP) (90574) $103.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG #30 $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG #60 (9059) $69.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG #90 $102.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG #180 $183.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB Suspension 1 Mo. $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMB 400 MG #200 $203.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hepatitis A Vaccine Adult Dose (90632) $87.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

Hep A Vaccine Ped/Adoles Dose- $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hep A-Hep B Vaccine Adult Dose $153.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
EMB 400 MG #50 $57.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemophilus Flu B Vacc HBOC Con $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemophil Flu B Vacc PRPD-D Boo $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemophil Flu B Vacc PRP-OMP Co (90647) $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Hemophil Flu B Vacc PRP-T Conj (90648) $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Human Papillo(HPV) Vacc 9yrs thru 18yrs+11mos (90649) $220.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Human Papillo(HPV) Vacc types 16 &18, bivalent, 3 dose $226.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90650)

HPV Gardasil 9 (90651) $347.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273

Services Act (42

USCS § 254b)

Guiatuss $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Administration of Flu Virus Vaccine $33.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Influenza, purchased child 6-35mo/high risk/preserv free $24.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90655/80CH)

Influenza, child 6-35months of age (90657) $21.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Influenza, 3 yrs and up (VFC) (90658/53CH1) $21.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Influenza virus vaccine, split virus, preservative free, $70.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
enhanced immunogenicity via increased antigen content, for Services Act (42

intramuscular use (90662) USCS § 254b)

Flu Vir Vac-Split pres-fiee, intradermal use (90674/90654) $27.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
INH 900 MG Dot (BP) (90674/89993) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #35 (90674/9000) $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #60 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #120 (90674/9002) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #180 (90674/9003) $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 100 MG #90 (90674/9004) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #45(90674/9012) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #35 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #60 $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #90 $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 50/5 600 ML $0.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Flu Virus Vac-Split, pres free child 6-35mo intermusc $25.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
(90674/90655)

Flu Virus Vac-Split pres free individual 3yr & > interm $19.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/90656)

Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent, live, for intranasal use $40.00 Board 7/1/2016 4/26/2016 Res #2016-0279
(90674/90672)
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Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent, split virus, preservative $32.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
free, intramuscular, ages 6-35 (90674/90685) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent, 0.5mL, intramuscular $25.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
(90686) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Influenza virus vaccine, quad, split, preservative fiee, $27.00 Board 7/1/2016 4/26/2016 Res #2016-0279
intramuscular, ages 3 and up (90674/90688)
INH 50/5 900 ML (Syrup) (90674/9080) $47.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH 300 MG #30 (90674/9082) $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
INH Susp 50/5 473 ML (90674/9083) $32.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Flu Virus Vac-Split, individual 3yr & > interm (Afluria) $17.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/02035)
Flu Virus Vac-Split, individual 3yr & > interm (Flulaval) $20.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/02036)
Flu Virus Vac-Split, individual 3yr & > interm (Fluvirin) $20.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/02037)
Flu Virus Vac-Split, individual 3yr & > interm (Fluzone) $20.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/02038)
Flu Virus Vac-Split, individual 3yr & > interm (Not Spec) $20.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
(90674/02039)
Influenza, purch, 36mo - 20yr+11mo/high risk/pres free $19.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Influenza, child 6mo-2yrs+11mo(high risk-VFC) pres free $21.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
EMB 400 MG #150 $161.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Flu Virus Vac-Live-Intranasal $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pneumococcal Conjugate/Prevnar $207.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Rabies Vaccine-IM Use (90675) $299.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Rabies Vaccine-Intradermal Use (90676) $66.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Pneumococcal 20-valent conjugate Prevnar 20 (90677) $269.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Rotavirus vaccine, tetravalent, live, for oral use (90680) $86.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Rotavirus vaccine, 6weeks - 32 weeks (90681/81CH) $189.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent (RIV4), $91.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
derived from recombinant DNA, hemagglutinin (HA) protein Services Act (42
only, USCS § 254b)
preservative and antibiotic free, for intramuscular use (90682)
Pyridozine 25 MG #100 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Diphth/Tet Tox/Acell Pertuss V $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Diph/Tet/Whole Cell Pertuss VA $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Diphth & Tet Tox-Ped Use-IM U $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetanus Toxoid Adult $59.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
MMRYV (Measles/Mump/Rubella/Varicella Vac)live (90710) $151.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Tetanus and Dipth Tox (Td) absorbed, 7 yr+, IMU (90714) $28.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Measles Virus Vac Live-Subq/JE $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rubella Virus Vac Live-Subq/JE $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Measles/Mumps/Rubella Vac Live $89.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Poliovirus Vaccine Live-Oral U $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Poliovirus Vac Inactivated-Sub $89.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Tdap Booster(Teta/Diph/Acel/Per)VFC 10-18 yrs+11mo (90715 $38.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
72CH)
Tetanus, diphtheria toxoids and acellular pertussis vaccine (TdaP), for $48.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
use in individuals 7 years or older, for intramuscular use (90715VFC) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Varicella Virus Vac Live-Subq (90716) $149.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
TD — Adult $26.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
DPT-HIB Immunization $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dipth/TET/Acell Pertussis/Infl $100.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pediarix Vaccine (90723) $126.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Hep B Vacc, Dept of Ed $54.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pneumococcal Polysacc 23 Vale $108.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Meningocococcal Polysacch Vac- (90733) $90.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
MCV4 Meningococcal Conj Va 1lyrs - 18yrs+11mo $182.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
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Hep B Vac $36.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Hepatitis B Vac Ped/Adoles Dos $36.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
HepatitisB Vac Adult Does-IM (90746) $90.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Hepatitis B/HIB Covax (90748) $78.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Zoster (shingles) vaccine (HZV), recombinant, sub-unit, adjuvanted, $144.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
|for intramuscular injection (90750) Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Ciprofloxacin 250 MG $196.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1V Infus Therap/DX-By Phys; To $107.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1V Infus Therap/DX-By Phys; Ea $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Therap/DX Inj; IV $38.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
DX/P Interview Exam $236.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
INH Susp 100/5 650 ML $0.10 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tamiflu $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cephalexin 250 MG (9101) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cephalexin 500 MG (9102) $20.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amoxicillin 500 MG $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Amoxicillin 250 MG $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ibuprofen 400 MG (9106) $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Metronidazole 500 MG (9107) $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin Base 500 MG $19.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sulfameth/Trimeth DS 800 MG/160 $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bactrim DS #10 $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 400 #20 $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Keflex 250 MG #40 $16.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Keflex 500 MG #40 (9113) $18.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Flagyl 500 MG #4 $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Motrin 400 MG #12 $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cortisporin Otic Suspension $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gentamycin 3% Opthal Soln 5 ML (9117) $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Glucogel Per Tube (9118) $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Steromycin #75 $233.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetracycline 500 MG #28 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetracycline 500 MG #40 $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tetracycline 500 MG #60 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMP 500 MG #28 $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMP 500 MG #40 $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 500 MG #28 (9191) $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 250 MG #28 $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 500 MG #40 (9192) $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 250 MG #40 $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 500 MG #56 (9194) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Erythromycin 250 MG #56 $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Septra/Bactrim DS #20 (9196) $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Doxycycline 100 MG #14 (9198) $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Doxycycline 100 MG #20 (9199) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Doxycycline 100 MG #30 (9200) $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Intermediate Ophthometry $130.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Comprehensive Ophthometry (92004) $237.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Probenecid 1 Gram $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Intermediate Ophth — Est Pat (92014) $136.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Comprehensive Ophth — Est Pat $198.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Refraction (92015) $44.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMP 500 MG #2 $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Gonioscopy (Separt Proc) (92020) $56.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Epipen $91.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Predinose 5 MG Per 100 $3.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sensorimotor (92060) $104.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Clonidine 1 MG (Per Pill) (9207) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Bandage, Contact Lens $331.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Visual Field Limited (92081) $55.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Visual Field, Intermediate (92082) $71.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Visual Field, Extended (92083) $101.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tonography W/Water Provocation (92130) $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ophthalmoscopy, Initial $84.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ophthalmoscopy, Sub $63.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fluorescein Angiography W/I&R (92235) $216.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fundus Photography W/I&R (92250) $126.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
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Photo, Ext w/lnterpret (92285) $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Unlisted Ophth Serv/Proc (92499) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pure Tone Audiometry, Air Only (92551) $8.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Audiometry (92552) $48.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Audiometry Loudness Bal $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Short Increment Sensitivity In (92564) $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tympanometry (92567) $66.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (92950) $209.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EKG (93000) $27.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
EKG, Interp & Report Only (93005) $34.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EKG, Tracing Only (93010) $53.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Telephon Post-SX ECG/30 DA; TR (93012) $59.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Left Heart Catheterization $1,434.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pulmonary Function (94010) $89.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
P.F.T. W/ITX $126.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Breathing Treatment (94640) $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Breathing TX (Multiple TX’s) $58.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Analysis, Arterial Blood Gas $213.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Noninvas Oximetry-02 SAT; 1 DE (94760) $5.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Study Models, Clinical Exam $67.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prof Immunotx WO Extrct; 1 Inj $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EEG (95819) $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
EMG $210.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Needle EMG; 2 Extrem W/WO Para $387.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Nerv Conduc Stdy Ea NRV; Motor $96.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
VEP Testing CNS-Checkerboard/F (95930) $266.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Developmental testing; limited (eg, Developmental Screening $55.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
Test II, Early Language Milestone Screen), with interpretation Services Act (42

and report (96110) USCS § 254b)

Therap/DX Inj; Subq/IM (96372) $23.00 Board 7/1/2021 4/27/2021 Res #2021-0273
Chemotx Admin IV; Push Tech (96408) $60.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
A-Scan (96519) $266.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Removal of Devitalized Tissue (97601) $45.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Handl/Convey Specmn-Olffic To L $13.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Handl/Cov Specmn - Spec Trans from PT to Lab $71.00 Board 7/1/2012 6/26/2012 Res #2012-0472
Handling Charge $14.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Postop F/U Visit (99024) $50.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Init Visit (*) Surg Proc $36.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Stand-By For C-Section $201.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Dentention, Prolonged $168.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Serv Req Sun/Holiday Add Basic $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Leep Cauterization Supply Pkg (99070/990701) $224.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Kwell Shampoo $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Alcohol Swabs $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMU Bag, Adult $47.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMU Bag, Infant $46.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
AMU, Child $50.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Steri-Strip Vi x 47 $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sponge Cover 4” x 4" Sterile (99070/9907016) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Aminocentesis Tray $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Blood Collection Bags $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enema, Mineral Oil $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Leep Cut Supply Pkg (99070/990702) $404.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Idoform Packing, %" (99070/9907020) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Do Not Use $42.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Rocker Cast Shoe $17.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ankle Support (99070) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Combination Padding, 8 x 10 (99070/9907024) $3.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Enema, Phos, Disposable $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ortho Stockinette 3” x 36" Ste $6.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ortho Stockinette 4" x 48" Ste $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Ortho Stockinette 6 x 48" Ste $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
NIX Insecticide $9.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Leep Cut Supply Pkg (99070/990702) $404.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Staple Remover (99070/990703) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Opth Punctual Plug Kit $150.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Podophylline Application (99070) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Procardia 10 MG Each Tab (99070/9907032) $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206

As of July 1, 2023 Page 48 of 83



COUNTY OF TULARE | CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF FEES | FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

Description Amount Authority Effective Adopted Reference

UNNA Boot (99070) $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Urinals, Male $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Catheter Noz-Stop/Perry $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Foley Catheter 8FR 3CC Balloon $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Foley Cath 16 5CC Balloon $12.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Catheter Tray (99070/9907038) $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Abbott Prim Piggyback $25.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Kerlix Rolls (99070) $5.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Abbott Veni-PrepKit $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
D 5 W 500 ML $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
D5 W 1000 ML $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
5% Dextrose + 0.9% Sodium Cho(99070) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
.45 Sodium Chloride Inj $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Fer In Sol Drops (99070/99070435) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Nifedipine 10 MG Ea Pill (99070) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Neosporin Ointment Packet $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Sodium Chloride .9% Bag(99070) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venoset Piggyback 2/Cair $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Iris Scissor Set (99070/990705) $11.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Venoset Secondary Piggyback $8.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Progestasert IUD $165.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Silvadene Application (99070/9907053) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Pregnancy Test Kits $62.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Thermometer $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Zithromax, Per Packet $15.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Tylenol Supp 10 MG Ea (9907057) $2.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1V Tubing (99070/9907058) $21.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Soluset (99070/990706) $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Catheter, Female (99070/9907060) $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Nebulizer Set (99070/9907061) $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Atrovent Inhaler/Solution $4.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Huber Needle $70.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wrist Brace — Large $24.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wrist Brace — Medium $23.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Wrist Brace — Small $22.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
1V Catheter Gelco $37.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
5% Dex .45 Sod Chl (99070) $27.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Abbott Abbocath (99070) $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Kwell Lotion $10.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Prolonged Phy ATT Ovdr 1 Hr $328.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Snellen or Equivelent $7.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206

Screening test of Visual Acuity, Quantitative, Bilateral (99173) $2.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269

Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)
Application of topical fluoride varnish by a physician or other $18.00 BOS/Public Health 7/1/2019 4/30/2019 Res #2019-0269
qualified health care professional (99188) * Services Act (42
USCS § 254b)

Phlebotomy Therap (Separt Proc (99195) $53.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
New Pat — StraightForward (10) (99201) $67.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
New Pat — StraightForward (20) (99202) $116.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
New Pat — Low Complex(99203) $174.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
New Pat — Moderate Complex(99204) $257.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Tulare County Pre-Employment (992041) $125.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
New Patient — High Complex (99205) $320.00 Board 7/1/2014 4/22/2014 Res #2014-0221
Nursing Only (99211) $37.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
HIV Pre/Post Test Counseling $30.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Est Pat — StraightForward (99212) $89.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
OV Est PT 10 Min $52.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Est Pat — Low Complex (99213) $141.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311
OV Est PT 15 Min $72.00 Board 7/1/2007 4/17/2007 Res #2007-0206
Est Pat — Moderate Complex (99214) $199.00 Board 7/1/2023 4/18/2023 Res #2023-0311